Design Review & Historic Preservation Board
Agenda
October 22, 2020

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

132 East Street

The Applicant is requesting design review for the renovation of an existing home. The home will
receive new siding, roofing, windows and doors. The roof over the old kitchen and on the north side of
the second floor will removed and replaced. The applicant will be seeking approval by the Zoning
Board for a front setback variance at the October 19th meeting.

4044 East Avenue
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a mud room/laundry room. The addition
will be approximately 100 square feet and will be located on the east side of the home.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW — NEW

12 Hawkstone Way
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. The
home will be approximately 2142 square feet and will be located in the Cottages of Malvern Hills.

16 Hawkstone Way
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. The
home will be approximately 2197 square feet and will be located in the Cottages of Malvern Hills.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

111 East Jefferson Road (Sign)

The Applicant is requesting design review for the replacement of a business identification sign. The
new sign will be for the Edgewood Church and will replace the current YMCA sign located at the
entrance. The sign will be a monument sign approximately 19 square feet with vinyl wrapped panels
with printed watermark logo.

INFORMAL REVIEW

180 Kilbourn Road

The Applicant is requesting an informal review for the demolition of a home built in 1948 in the
Kilbourn neighborhood. The home will be replaced with an approximately 2038 square foot two-story
home.

OTHER - REVIEW OF 10/8/2020 MINUTES
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How to view the meeting:
1. Zoom

e In your web browser, go to
https://townofpittsford.zoom.us/j/86988078744?pwd=ZTlIcINGTjQvVDhPTEFTUUJNNmNydz09

e You will be connected to the meeting.

2. Telephone
e You can access the meeting by phone. Use any of the phone numbers below, then enter the
meeting ID when prompted. The Meeting ID is 869 8807 8744. No password is necessary.

(929) 205-6099 (312) 626-6799
(253) 215-8782 (301) 715-8592
(346) 248-7799 (669) 900-6833


https://townofpittsford.zoom.us/j/86988078744?pwd=ZTllclNGTjQvVDhPTEFTUUJNNmNydz09

Draft
Design Review and Historic Preservation Board
Minutes
October 8, 2020

PRESENT
Paul Whitbeck, Bonnie Salem, John Mitchell, Kathleen Cristman, Leticia Fornataro

ALSO PRESENT
Kevin Beckford, Town Board liaison; Robert Koegel, Town Attorney; Allen Reitz, Assistant Building
Inspector; Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the Board

ABSENT
Dirk Schneider, Chairman; Dave Wigg

Proceedings of a regular meeting of the Pittsford Design Review and Historic Preservation Board were
held on Thursday, October 8 at 6:00 P.M. local time. The meeting took place with Board members and
applicants participating remotely using Zoom.

Acting Chairman John Mitchell opened the meeting at 6:00 pm.
HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

Bonnie Salem discussed the draft of the letter she circulated to the Board to be sent out to the interested
parties who attended the reception for inventoried homeowners last year. The members present were in
agreement with it and it will be sent out later this month under the Chairman’s signature once Dirk
approves it. Bonnie suggested splitting up the names between the Board members to follow up once the
letters are sent. Bonnie and Paul agreed to work on this.

Robert Koegel confirmed the Town Board approved the expenditure for the banners for the historic district.
Allen Reitz will work on the details of arranging the down payment with the Commissioner of Public Works.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW
e 10 Poinciana Drive
The Applicant is requesting design review for the oversized detached garage. The garage will be 1543
square feet and located to the east of the main home. This application did receive Zoning Board
approval for the location, height and size of the structure.
The homeowner Koen Goorman was present.
Mr. Goorman explained that the oversized garage would be used to store 4 cars with a room above to
store pool and patio equipment. He stated that the garage would be a mirror image of the design of the
home in materials. Shrubbery on the east side will shield the garage from the private drive. This is a
large property and the structure will be 1000 ft. from Lehigh Station Road.
Leticia Fornataro moved to accept the application as submitted.

Paul Whitbeck seconded.

All Ayes.



e 6 Sutton Point
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a four-season room. The addition will be
approximately 322 square feet and will be located to the rear of the home.

The contractor, Rich Peters, was present.
The addition will be on the footprint of the deck. There will be some storage underneath.

Two roof options were submitted. One elevation depicted a center gable on the roof with two skylights
and another depicted a shed roof with three skylights.

After some discussion, the Board generally agreed that they could support either roof design although
comments were made that the option with the three skylights would provide additional lighting.

Kathleen Cristman moved to approve the application as submitted with the choice of either roof
design.

Bonnie Salem seconded.
All Ayes.

e 33 Thrush Field Way
The Applicant is requesting design review for the two-story kitchen, bedroom and bath addition. The
first floor addition will be approximately 197 square feet and the second floor will also be approximately
197 square feet.

The architect, Jim Brasley and homeowner Todd Markevitz were present.

Mr. Brasley described the project as a rear two-story addition with the expansion of the kitchen on the
first floor and the addition of a bedroom and bathroom on the second floor. Part of the deck will be
removed to accommodate this addition. The back of the house is on a cul-de-sac and would be
hidden from any neighboring view.

The materials and roof slope would match the home and some of the window patterns would match
the current windows as well. The chimney will be functional.

John Mitchell moved to accept the application as submitted with all materials to match the existing on
the home.

Leticia Fornataro seconded.
All Ayes.
RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW — NEW

e 27 Hawkstone Way
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a single-family one story home. The
home will be approximately 1982 square feet and will be located in the Cottages at Malvern
Subdivision.

Marie Kenton of Ketmar Development was present.

Ms. Kenton described the new home construction as having a courtyard entry with a walkout that is
similar to the homes on Lot #26 and Lot #18 but not exactly alike. This home will back up to the pond.
The home has multiple textures for materials but will be the same colors. Cultured stone will be added
around the door entry.



Leticia Fornataro asked questions about grading changes and Ms. Kenton responded that some fill
would be needed.

Paul Whitbeck moved to approve the application as submitted.
Kathleen Cristman seconded.
All Ayes.

e 33 & 31 Skylight Trail
The Applicant is requesting design review for the proposed construction of a new town home dwelling.
The proposed building will consist of two attached single-family dwellings sharing a common wall. Lot
35 (33 Skylight Trail) will be approximately 2000 sqg. ft. and Lot 36 (31 Skylight Trail) will be 2013 sq. ft.
The town homes will be located in the new Alpine Ridge development.

Jeff Morrell of Morrell Builders was present.
Mr. Morrell discussed the onsite walk that occurred with some of the Board members prior to this
evening’s meeting. He also extended an invitation to any other members of the Board who did not
attend that walk to come to the site at another time. Mr. Morrell indicated he appreciated the Board’s
input. He discussed the Board’s comments regarding the gable reductions and the transition of the
materials.
The current proposed unit has a side load (Lot #35) and a front-loaded (Lot #36) garage.
Mr. Morrell clarified the key on the development plan in regards to color and stone usage. The colors
will remain the same however the names of the Hardi board colors have been changed by the
manufacturer. Mr. Morrell will look to clarify this in the future applications. Mr. Morrell also indicated
that the stone on the homes would be a staggered application to provide differentiation between the
units. As units are constructed, he will be able to provide adjacent photos for comparison. He indicated
that the homeowners association controls the look of the exteriors not the clients.
Bonnie Salem discussed the differentiation of wood grain of the garage doors. Mr. Morrell said he
does not want too many multicolor textures but could look into the options available of darker versus
lighter.
Leticia Fornataro moved to accept the application as submitted with the modifications as discussed.
John Mitchell seconded.
All Ayes.

OTHER

REVIEW OF 9/24/2020 MINUTES

John Mitchell moved to accept the minutes of the September 24, 2020 meeting with one correction.

Bonnie Salem seconded.

All Ayes.



DISCUSSION

Allen Reitz discussed with the Board that it would be possible with the necessary safety protocols in place
to resume meetings in person since most meetings do not involve a public hearing. He asked the Board for
their input on this. The members present felt that this might be somewhat premature to resume meeting in
person given the coming winter months and that all members present preferred the remote Zoom
meetings.

Regarding the demolition policy for the Town of Pittsford, Bonnie Salem reported that she had no updates.
ADJOURNMENT

John Mitchell moved to close the meeting at 7:05 pm.

All Ayes.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Donnelly
Secretary to the Design Review and Historic Preservation Board



Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
B20-000177

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 132 East Street PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.02-1-3.1

Zoning District: AG Agricultural

Owner: Andrew and Jantyda Scherdin

Applicant: Dan Pope

Application Type:

7 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the renovation of an existing
home. The home will receive new siding, roofing, windows and doors. The roof over the old
kitchen and on the north side of the second floor will removed and replaced. The applicant
will be seeking approval by the Zoning Board for a front setback variance at the October
19th meeting.

Meeting Date: October 22, 2020
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Renovation & Alterations to the: Drawing Index:

Scherdin Residence

132 East Street A0 General Noes
Pittsford, New York 14534 et

First Floor Plan

A2 Second Floor Plan

A3 Exterior Elevations

A4  Exterior Elevations

A5 Building Sections &
Roof Framing Plan

Architect: Building Department:

Daniel Pope Architect, PLLC Town of Pittsford

59 Summit Street 11 South Main Streeet

Fairport, New York 14450 Pittsford, New York 14534

585.223.6495 . Building Inspector: . .
dpopel 5250@gmail.com Alan Reitz LLocation Map:

5852486250 Not to Scale
areitz@townofpittsford.org

Contractor:
" PROJECT
LOCATION
*32 East Street

Project Number: 2005 ®
Issue: For Permit ~ @
Date: September 9, 2020
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Geners| Notes

Construction shall conform to the 2020 Residential Building Code of New York State, including the
Energy Conservation Construction Code of New York State.

2. Comply uwith all applicable local, state, and federal codes and regulations.
3. Csiarltractolr t§| be responsible for compliance with all applicable building / electrical / mechanical / sanitary and energy conservation codes,
e or local.
4. General contractor shall verify all notes and dimensions before starting construction and shall be responsible for errors and or omissions.
5. General contractor shall be responsible for all materials, construction methods, and craftemanship.
©. Contractor shall request location of all utilities prior to digging.
1. The Contractor shall pay for and obtain all permite and approvals required by the local zoning, building departments, and all other governmental
agencies having jurisdiction over the work All applicable regulations shall be carried out by all individuale under this Contract.
8. The Contractor shall finish a certificate of insurance indicating the type and amounts of coverage as required by New York State

and the local municipality.
9.  The Contractor shall remove all rubbish and construction debris daily.

12. All interior finishes, appliances, cabinets and related millwork, hardware, plumbing and lighting fixtures shall be as slected by the Cuner.
All millwork including but not limited to: kitchen, laundry, bathrooms, dining room, and / or pantries shall be designed by others.

I 8helve ¢ rod system for closets shall be provided by ouwner.

12.  Contractor to be responsible for providing all blocking n walls for items:
shelving, railings, and millwork. Coordinate locations of all such items with Ouwner prior to installation.

This set of drawinge ie an instrument of
service and may not be altered, copied,

12. Wood in contact with masonry, concrete, or earth or within I'-@" of grade ¢ exposed shall be pressure treated. or used for construction without the
written permission of the Architect.

4. Double joists at floor openings and under all parallel partitions. Unauthorized alterations, addlitions or
use of this drawing is a violation of

the New York State Education Law

5. Design of Electrical, Plumbing, and HYAC systems shall be by others. Article M5, Baction 1305,
6. All exterior walls to be furred out to 5 12" for new R2D insulation. 2005
7. All interior walls to be 2x4 studs 16" o/c. unless otherwise noted Jos ¢ DRAUN BY
1&. All wall and floor systems are to be fire-stopped per applicable code. 292020 D. POPE
19. Provide physical or inspection access to all concealed spaces (ie: attic spaces) at a convenient location DATE CHECKED BY
or as directed by the General Contractor or Ouner contract. AS NOTED
2p. Provide suitable chase in wall and floor systems to accommodate plumbing and heating installations. Verify any SCALE
special requirements with General Contractor. REVISIONS

2. Contractor shall pay strict adherence to Micro=Lam manufacturer's written instructions for cutting, drilling, notching,
Joining and general installation of their products.

22. New uwindouws shall be manufactured by Anderson Window Company 422 SERIES with high
performance low E double-glazing. Provide insect screens, lock and keeper harduare, style/color selected by ouwner.
lnstall jamb extensions and wood stools. Muntin grille styles to be reviewed and selected by owner.

23. All Interior running trim, doors, millwork, and finishes shall match existing conditions and/or be selected by owner.

24, All plumbing work shall conform to NYS Building Code. Coordinate work with other trades to avoid unnecessary
changes. Include all items necessary for a complete installation. Ouner to select fixtures and devices.

25. Heating and Ventilation work: Fabricate and install in accordance with SMACNA and ASHRAE recommendations.
Construct ductwork to meet NFPA Q0A, air conditioning and ventilating egstems to

NFPA 90B standards "Installation of Warm Air Heating and Air Conditioning Systems.
Include all items and accessories neceseary for a complete installation. Balance system
branches upon completion.

26. All Electrical work for project shall conform to NYS Building Code and with NFPA 12
"National Electrical Code (NEC) and NTBFU. Certificate of inspection by local NYBFU is required.
Provide electrical system components necessary to make a complete system to serve all existing and

new devices, and fixtures. Coordinate locations of lighting, suwitching, and outlets with Ouwner.
Quner to select all devices and fixtures.

132 EAST STREET
PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534

SCHERDIN RESIDENCE
GENERAL NOTES

27. Structural Design Loads as follows:
Floor 'l'_loj'[f;‘Areas - 40 lbesit? TABLE R402.1.2 INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT
Sleeping Areas = 30 los./ft? (2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE)
12 lbs./ft2Dead Loads CRAWL
CLIMATE | FEMESTRATION | SKYLIGHT® FEH':;:'EHE.I':I.'IDH CEILING | :"":-'é“ﬁhu :ﬁf FLOOR B""‘:;',E:'LE”F FI'-E'I.I'L.:II_EIL:E SPACE"
s./ft2Ground Snow A-VALUE
Uind Loads (3 Sec. Gust: 4 0.3z .35 (1,40 410 20 0r 1 3+3° B3 1t 1013 10, 2 ft [KE3
Bmoh 3 ] oS R 30 Tor 134 THTY k') ETE T 26t | 109
Alow Reflect 6 Orption | 0.0 053 NR 30 |2(h5tor 134100 15720 E'id 519 | 10,36t | 109
e o 6 Option 2 0.28 0.35 NR B0 23 cavity 19721 W 15/19 | 10,48 | 1519
Cellings L/240 NR = Not Reguired.

Rafters w/ Slopes Greater than 3:12 = L/180 For ST 1 foot < 3048 .

i R-werliees are minumums. U-faerers and SHGC are maximuams. Whers msulnnon 15 msialled inoa cavity that s less than the label or desien thickness of the
insulation, the installed R-value of the insulation shall be not less than the 8- valiee specified in the mble,

b. The fenesiration U-facior colomn excludes skyvlighis. The SHGC column applics to sl glized fenestrotion.

¢ Y means B-10 contimpoos insnlation on the imenor or extenor of the home or B-13 cavity insalation o the interior of the bosement wall
“15719" means B-15 continoons insulation an the interior or exterior of ihe home or B-19 cavity insulation gi the interior of the basement wall Aliernnfively .
compliance with "1537197 shall be B-13 cavary insulation an the interior of the basement wall plos R-3 continuows insulofion on the interor or exienor of the
liame.

d. B-5 imsulation shall be provided under the foll slab area of a deared slab in addition to the requined slab edge insulation B-valiae for slabs. as indicated inthe

table. The slab edge insulation for feared sheairs shall not be required o extend below the slab.

Reserved

Reserved.

- Adtematively, insolation sulficieot to fill the froming cavity and providing oot less than en 8-value of R-10
The first walse i= cavity msulotion, the second valee B continuops msulation. Therefore. as o exumple, 134537 means B-13 ¢avity insulaiion plus RB-5
contmuous inselzion

. Massowalls shall be in accordarce with Section RA02.2. 5. The second B-vadiie applics where more than half of the insulation s on the infertor of the mass wall

Rl T n
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
B20-000178

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 4044-A East Avenue ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 151.10-1-6.1

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Hamilton, Justin

Applicant: Hamilton Stern

Application Type:

7 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a mud
room/Laundry room. The addition will be approximately 100 square feet and will be located
on the East side of the home.

Meeting Date: October 22, 2020






RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed October 15, 2020

o T+ O

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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HAMILTON STERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
3850 MONROE AVENUE
PITTSFORD, NY 14534

PHONE: (585)-586-8101
FAX: (585)-586-8101
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
B20-000175

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 12 Hawkstone Way PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-4-11

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Ketmar Development Corp

Applicant: Ketmar Development Corp

Application Type:

7 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one
story single family home. The home will be approximately 2142 square feet and will be
located in the Cottages of Malvern Hills.

Meeting Date: October 22, 2020



-
‘ Development Corporation

Allen Reitz
Town of Pittsford Assistant Building Inspector

10/13/20

| am sending these images to you to explain that with our application for approval of lot 17, we have
tried to be respectful of the town’s wish to have the garage structure pulled back toward the main body
of the house.

We have a situation where our buyer wants to nearly replicate our present model at 3 Hawkstone
wherein the front of the garage is 18.67‘ from the front porch.

Their new plan for lot 17 will be 14’ from the front porch.

The third plan | have attached for 15 Hawkstone shows the garage is 16.67’ from the front porch.
Thus far we have gained the town’s approval for 22 homes within The Cottages at Malvern Hills.
We have worked to create a neighborhood where the homes are diverse but complimentary.

Thank you for helping us fulfil the vision!

Marie Kenton

President



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning
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Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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"Unauthorized alteration or addition to
a survey map bearing a licensed land
surveyor's seal is a violation of section
7209, subdivision 2, of the New York
State Education Law.”

"Only copies from the original of this
survey marked with an original of the
land surveyor's embossed seal shall be
considered to be a valid true copy.”
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DWG FILE: H:\job\4219\Plot Plans\20171030_Cottages at Malvern_Lot 17.dwg
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NOTES:
1. CONTOURS SHOWN PER FINISH GRADES ON PROJECT GRADING PLAN

20’ FRONT SETBACK

10’ REAR SETBACK

10’ SIDE SETBACK SHOWN.

(FILED PLANS ALLOW FOR 5' MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK WITH MINIMUM
20’ BUILDING SEPARATION)

2.
3.
4.

PLOT PLAN

ENGINEERING (se5) s66-3020
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SUBDIVISION: LOT NUMBER:
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4219-17-PLOT
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D@ﬁﬂG INDEX | MORABITO

ELEVATIONS 1 ARQH'TECTS

ELEVATIONS 2 pichaalibind

GENERAL NOTES:

LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREFPARED TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNONLEDGE,

BELIEF, AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE
OF NEW YORK STATE AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REGUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADAPTING THESE PLANS, iF REQUIRED, TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF
THE BUILDING ON THE SITE. PROVIDED THAT THE ALTERATIONS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR
ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
BUILDING/ELECTRICALMECHANICAL/SANITARY AND ENERGY CODES; STATE OR LOCAL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION
CODE FOR ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT, HYAC CONTROLS, WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT, PIFE

AND DUCT INSULATION, AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND BALLASTS.

BASEMENT AND FOUNDATION PLAN 121 Sully's Trail
‘ ' Pittsford, NY 14534

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
(585) 264-1330

ROOF PLAN (585) 264-1333 Fax
B UILDING SECTIONS | www.MorabitoArchitects.com

TYPICAL NOTES N NOTCE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBELE SO THAT BRANDS OF WINDOWS AND DOORS
INSTALLED MEET THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. WINDOWS
AND / OR DOORS SHOWN ARE INDICATED FOR SIZING ONLY.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL. THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION
DESIGN ASSUMES MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2000 FPSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS. IF REQUIRED, THE OWNER AND / OR

O NSO N QW NN

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HIRING A SOILS ENGINEER TO VERIFY ITIS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON
SUBGRADE CONDITIONS AND SUBSTANTIATE ACTUAL BEARING CAFPACITY, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
. OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY
BACKFILL MATERIALS SHALL BE NATIVE SOIL. ITEM ON THIS DOGUMENT IN ANY WAY.
FOR FILL UNDER THE GARAGE FLOOR OR BASEMENT FLOOR, : . - ANY LICENSEE. WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROVIDE SAND/ GRAVEL FILL FOR COMPACTION AS NEEDED ‘ " REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL

AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC

e o cerrresane T  ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETALS & PATH ki

2500 PS| FLOOR SLABS ; THESE DRAWNGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
3500 PS| PORCH ' CT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
: R402.1.2 (2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK STATE) CLIMATE ZONE - 5 COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED

CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM €40 N-I, WALL REINFORCING - ASTM A82. / ARCHTEC T R e 0N
ALL MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM €270, TYPE S - | PART PORTLAND CEMENT, /4 PART . ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
LIME, 3 PARTS SAND. BUT IS 'NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM

; COMPONENT REQUIRED PROVIDED AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36. SHOP-PRIME PAINT TT-P-20, TT-P-3IC, , : OF SPAGES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.
TT-P-86. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION PER THE LATEST EDITION OF THE AlSC .
MANUAL AND SPECIFICATIONS. . FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 30 30 OF TESE DRAWNES OR WO REPRESENTED

HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESUL’ E CE!
MINIMUM FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) FOR ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE |50 PS| #2 2. CEILING R-FACTOR 44 44 “ﬂ%}?ﬂ%ﬁ”ﬁ%ﬁ&sﬁg
HEM-FIR OR BETTER. PROVIDE DOUBLE FRAMING MEMBERS UNDER PARTITIONS RUNNING IN : FATRICY &, HORABITO, ALA. ARCHTECT PC.
SAME DIRECTION. NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
, WTHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY STRICT ADHERENCE TO MICROLAM MANUFACTURER'S ARITTEN 3. NOOD FRAME 2%?; Hzf/g Eﬁgﬂggl PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALLA. ARCHITECT P.C.
DIRECTIONS FOR CUTTING, DRILLING, NOTCHING, JOINING AND GENERAL INSTALLATION OF WALL R-YALUE COPYRIGHT 2020
THEIR PRODUCTS. PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.LA. ARCHITECT P.C.
WNOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURER. 4. FLOOR R-FACTOR R-30 R-20
SUPPLIER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS
AND REGQUIRED BRIDGING/BRACING. , ,
5 BASEMENT CONCRETE WALL 15 CONTINUOUS OR | R-I5 CONTINUOUS
PLYWOOD SHALL CONFORM TO U.S. PRODUCT STANDARD PS - |, THICKNESS AS SHOWN, " R-VALUE , 19 CAVITY FULL HEIGHT
APA RATED SHEATHING EXP-1. NAILING AND SPACING PER APA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR : FULL HEIGHT '
LOCATIONS INTENDED. :
R-10C824" R-10@24"

ALL NOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE FULLY WOOD PRESERVATIVE- 6. SLAB R-FACTOR R-5 SLAB EDGE R-5 SLAB EDEE

TREATED WITH OSMOSALTS OR WOLMAN SALTS.

ALL OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE (DOORS, WINDOWS, UTILITIES) SHALL BE CAULKED,
WEATHER-STRIPFED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED.

CORROSION RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE
LOCATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOFE PER
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK (2020) | - 2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. (ECC) COMPLIANCE PATH
THESE DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN, ,
~ I. A MINIMUM OF T5% LAMPS IN PERMANENTL ALLED XTURES
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SHALL BE HleH-mglzlElﬂEY LAMI%NPER SECTION HO”PIT HeHTING 1
SEQUENCES AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK , This plan is not valid
~ ) ' 2., RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE for building permit without
THESE DRANINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR STRUCTURAL INTENT ONLY. ELECTRICAL, SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL g
MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING SYSTEMS, AS REQUIRED ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. OR CEILING COVERING TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND original signature and
THE FOLLOWING DESIGN LOADS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE STRUCTURES DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE : ‘ UNCONDITIONED SPACES. PER SECTION 1102.45 stamp ("wet sed”) in red
' 3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROSRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL in space above.
WITH THE PRINTED SPAN TABLES IN THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020). T ACTOR TOPROVIE A PRoc \
FLOOR LOADS (LIVING AREAS-IST FLOOR) 40 PSF 4. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO AT LEAST
SLEEPING AREAS (2ND FLOOR) 80 PSE R-2. CIRCULATION HOT NATER SYSTEMS SHALL INCULDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY
EXTERIOR DECKS 40 PSF ~ ACCESSIBLE MANJAL SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING
PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. PER SECTION li053.4
ALL WORK, MATERIALS, METHODS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE :
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, UNLESS NOTED OTHERNWISE. 5. AIR LEAKAGE TEST TO BE CONDUCTED ¢ PERFORMED BY A THIRD PARTY IN COMPLIANCE
‘ WNITH 102.412. AIR LEAKAGE RATE MAY NOT EXCEED 3 ACH (CLIMATE ZONE 5) 10/18/2020
WORK. SEQUENCE AND SCHEDULE SHALL BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON BY BOTH THE OWNER AND THE
CONTRACTOR. 6. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALLE AS THE ATTIC,
WEATHER STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION 110223 , PROJECT:
IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS WILL BE EARTH OR SOIL. IF BEDROCK 1S , ‘ .
7. DUCTINORK ON EXTERIOR WALLS IF REGUIRED SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINJMM PORTANOVA ¢ LOCE
ENCOUNTERED, REMOVAL WILL BE CONSIDERED AN ADDITION TO CONTRACT. O g P lioaa ’ PORTINONA S LOCE
ANY DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE DONE CAREFULLY. ALL DISTURBED SURFACES TO BE REPAIRED 8. MECHANICAL YENTILATION PER SECTION NllO3.6 TO BE MET WITH AT MALVERN HILLS
APPROPRIATELY. ALL SALVAGEABLE ITEMS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO THE ONNER. CONTINUOUS USE EXHAUST FANS AND MAKE-UP AIR CONTROLS, PER
o SECTION MISO133 REGUIREMENT. CLIENT:
EXAMINATION OF THE SITE SHOULD BE MADE BY ALL CONTRACTORS CONCERNED TO FULLY CONSIDER : ,
ALL SITE CONDITIONS WHICH MAY HAVE A BEARING ON THE WORK OF THE ENTIRE PROJECT. SUBMISSION 9. MECHANICAL VENTILATION FAN EFFICACY SHALL MEET MINIMUM KETMAR DEVELOPMENT CORP
OF A BID IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE BIDDER IS CONVERSANT WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AND ,, . REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION Nllo2.6.l. BULDER
%ﬁe’é’% $%R%fg?ggE$ IN HIS BID FOR ALL CONTINGENCIES. THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO 0. HEATING AND COOLING EGUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN
' ' ACCORDANCE NITH SECTION NIlO3.7 REQUIREMENTS. DRAWING:
IT 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN CASE OF ANY OR ALL ’
DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DRANINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS AS A RESULT OF ANY TITLE PAGE

UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE FLANS. ADDITIONAL FEES MAY OCCUR FOR "AS BUILT" DOCUMENTATION
DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND THE ARCHITECT'S CONTROL, OR OANER / CONTRACTOR CHANGES

TO THESE DRANINGS

CHECKED:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AND APPROVALS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL '
ZONING AND BUILDING DEFPARTMENTS AND ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OVER :
THE NWORK. ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS SHALL BE ADHERED TO AND CARRIED OUT BY ALL INDIVIDUALS , : PIM

UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE INDICATING THE TYPE AND AMOUNTS OF i | ocT.
COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY NEA YORK STATE AND THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY. . GROUND SNOWLOAD - 40FPsF  R20I2(5) OBER 2020
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND LEAVE THE COMPLETED PROJECT IN A CLEAN STATE, 2. WIND SPEED - [I5 MPH, EXPOSUREB  R3012. ; /4'=]-0"
SATISFACTORY TO THE OWNER. , ,

3. SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - A R3012 (2 2OMBBO
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE HIS NORK AND HIS SUBCONTRACTOR'S WORK. AGAINST FAULTY '
MATERIALS AND NORKMANSHIP IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEW YORK STATE GENERAL BUSINESS LAW, 4. PEATHERING - SEVERE
ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINALS OF THESE DRANINGS MARKED WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE ARCHITECT'S & 5 FROST LINE DEFTH - 48"
WET SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE VALID TRUE COPIES. ‘ l : |
BUILDING 15 CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DWELLING 6. TERMITE DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT
SMOKE-DETECTING ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R3I3. 1. DECAY DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT
OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK STATE (2020) ‘
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R3I13.4 8. AINTER DESIEN TEMPERATIRE - |
OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020) | : I

4. ICE SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED - YES'
PROVIDE A MIN. 3/4 HR. FIRE SEPARATION PER SECTION R304.2 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF ; :
NEN YORK. STATE (2020) ALL WALLS AND FLOORS DEMISING RESIDENCE FROM AN ATTACHED GARAGE K ﬂ A R D EV 10. FLOOD HAZARD - FIRM - 1442
ALL MATERIALS USED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE NON-ASBESTOS AND NON-LEAD CONTAINING.

' Il. ROOF TIE DOWN REQUIREMENTS  Re02ll
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NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

{TEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

N
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o

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
HiS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC

DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE

J———-—'— ASSUMED GRADE SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE

. COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED

DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS

ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION

ACT OF 1990. THE- PROTECTION INCLUDES

BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM

AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

— 49080 GARAGE DOOR L4080 GARAGE DOOR
STYLE AS SELECTED STYLE AS SELECTED
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UNDER ‘SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWNGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK . MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P.C.
NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P.C.

4" THK REINF CONC PLATFORM
STEP TO 6RADE

COPYRIGHT 2020
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.LA. ARCHITECT P.C.

FRONT ELEVATION

AREA: 2|42 SF.

[e] ,
12 :l ; This plan is not valid
, , ' for building permit without
'07 , = , original signature and
N M L LD - - - - stamp ("wet seal”) in red

5 in space above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ROOFING: 25 YR GUARANTEE ASPHALT SHINGLES e < 1

ROOF VENTING: CONTINUOUS RIDGE YENT P )
< ' PROJECT:

FASCIAS: 8" : 2 ‘
PORTANOVA $ LOCE
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NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

{TEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HiS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC

DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE

COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS CORYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1980. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

ADWSTED GRADE

UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SHIZED

AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK J. MORABITO, AlA. ARCHITECT P.C.
NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
WTHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF

ADJJSTED GRADE - PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P.C.
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TABLE R404..1(4) 12-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION NALLS WITH 4 : ~ ‘ ]
REINFORCING WHERE D &.75 INCHES (A) 308" SHp o Sy NOTES :
MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT (B, C) B 1. FOOTINGS TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED
, ~ ; SOIL HAVING A MIN. BEARING CAPICITY
SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL OIL LOAD (D) (PSF PER FOOT BELOW 6RADE) ——==—=====z===—======= 4 3 , OF 2000 PSF.
““““““““““““““““ —% | | | SIZES: 8" BLK- 16" WIDE X 8" THK.
HEIGHT OF 6N, 6P, SN 6M, &C, SM, SM- 8¢, ML-CL AND 6Xx6 P.T. NOOD POST 1: ﬂ : , 12" BLK.- 20" NIDE X &" THK.
ﬁgléLH . gﬂ}ggﬁg AND SP SOILS SC AND ML SOILS INORGANIC CL SOILS (02N 12¢ oé,g)x 48" CONC FT6 -}h ) v : (6ARAGE) 8" BLK. - 16" WIDE X 12" THK.
I ; . i
ad ® d §—————3-2x12 PT. HOR O/ I ~ : : 2 M’,N?%%Necs?mzssso’?;;fmé TN 28 DAYS:
oo |4-O'ORLESS | #4AT72'0C. | RAT 12" 0cC. #4 AT 12" 0C. * o 1 , ' ' FLOOR SLABS: 2500 PS..
5-0" | #4 AT 712" OC. | #ATT2'OC. #4 AT 72" OC. aE_o m -0 {1 o . PORCH: 3500 PS..
o #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12' OC. #5 AT 12" OC. - " GARAGE: 8500 P5..
T |40'oRLESS | #ATI2OC. #4 AT 72" OC. #4 AT 72" OC. i I . ‘ 3. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL WALLS
T-4 5-0" #MATT2'0C. | ™ATT12'OC. #4 AT 12" OC. ! WNOOD DECK i 0 PARALLEL TO JOIST DIRECTION
¢-0" #4 AT 12" 0C. #4 AT 12" 0C. #5 AT 72" 0C : 5 :
o _ 112 B o g5 O iy n © : : 4. PROVIDE CROSS ERIDGING AT MID SPAN
T-4 *4 AT 12" 0C. *5 AT 12 0C. * AT 12" OC. d hi ABOVE Hi - OF FLOOR FRAMING PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT, P.C.
o 4-0'ORLESS | #ATT2'OC. | *ATT "oc. #4 AT 12" OC. Lo :m m , , S AL oL SIZES ARE 0 BE STADARD LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, Y, NY, PA, SC
50 #ATI2'0C. | #ATT2'0C #4 AT 12" OC. Y e n o i | , : S ARE OB ST,
6"‘0“ #4 AT -’ # O.G. ] #4 AT -’210 0.6. #5 AT -’2n o.c' . ‘ lé ‘O é ‘_O { 1‘4 —8 Hl . STRUGTURAL STEL PER A’ﬁG.
17-0" #4 AT 12" OC. #5 AT 12" 0C. #6 AT 12" OC. 1 i f ; ,
o | wmarizoc | wAT120C ¥6 AT64" OC b-e 24 3 -2" i il O R Toon 2404 Y RC 202 e Trai
C. C. .C. Wit 2X12 P.T. JOTS tH ' cTio 020 121 SUIIyS Tfall
T [4O0'ORLESS | AT 2'0C. | MATI2'OC. #4 AT 12° OC. mt S/ AT 6V OC. i . , ;
p-o' | Bo' | #ATI2'OC. | W#ATT2'OC #4 AT 12" OC. 1t i | Pittsford, NY 14534
6-0" #ATT2'0C. | ®#ATT2'OC. # AT 12" OC. e i
T 7o' | ™MATT2'0C. | AT 72" oC. # AT 12" OC. 5 H < 5 I ~
5" #5 AT 12" OC. #1 AT 12" OC. # AT 48" OC. X i X ! ~ (585) 264-1330
T |[40"ORLES #4 AT 12" OC. [ #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. o — : — - 2640-2 e o ! | 585) 264-1333 F
a4 | 5o | MATIZOL. | MAT1Z'0C #4 AT 12" OC. N ———1 i J ¢ 13 CRS 12" BLK ——— - (585) ax
| e-o" | #ATT2°00. _ B ATT2'0C. #5 AT 72" 0C. B ' | : : ? ,
7o' | #™MATT2'0C. | ®BAT 72"0c. | #AT12'OC. 9 . ) ]
8-0" WwAT12'0C. | #ATI2'OC. # AT 56" OC. s 2X6 STUD WALL ON ' 2X6 STUD WALL ON www.MorabitoArchitects.com
a4 #6 AT 12" OC. #6 AT 48" OC. #6 AT 40" 0, o y 1 CRS 6" BLK ON % 5 CRS 12'BLK -3 <.
—— o oRE | MATTZOC | wMATZOC | MATIZOL 9 SoRs Rk NOTICE:
l0-0" | 50" | #4ATT2'0C. | — #ATT2'0C. #4 AT 72" OC. 7 % CRS 12" BLK : ‘ TICE:
oo | mATos | ®AToc | ®ATIZOC i Pl S0 ~ : T
70" #A%;_':‘T;,'L?_-G_;M A_’;%QLL" oc. :Z :T 12" 0c. ¥ & ZIRE:D’EOgL'g'fE Tﬁ Aﬁ;m ) O \‘ UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
____,_&_':?ig_»__ ____inwo_'g; ,,,,,, _ #wljz,' oc. T 48" 0C. 18 " DEPT’- } b 2X12 JoTo o/ - 13 CRS 12" BLK OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY
a0 | #ATT2'0C. | ®ATSOC # AT 40" 0C. N 4@2}@2 F1e BELON X AT l6' OC. = , TEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
lo'-0" # AT 64" OC. # AT 40" OC. # AT 32" OC. = ¥ A A s 08 NER SEAL
:O AND THE NOTATION. *ALTERED BY® FOLLOWED BY
FOR Sl: | INCH = 254 MM, | FOOT = 304.8 MM, | POUND FPER <& ~ ' l HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
SQUARE FOOT PER FOOT = O.I57 KPA/MM. > & 5 DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.
) 2XI12 J5TS O =
A, rglomﬁmg gHOANABL BE TYPE M OR 5 AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN & ?QKSEMENT AT le" OC. / ’”ﬁéé’i‘%"‘é&‘%&%ﬁ%‘"&ﬁ
. ! CONCRETE FLOOR “ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC.-102 OF THE
; % 0/ 4" THICK POROUS FILL " COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.5.0. AS AMENDED
E T CROSS-SECTIO T . ,
EOOT OF WAL SHALL BE PERVITIED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE : 3% NoXI® BM ~ *1/_ FT6 (4 PLACES) . "t o i i ooTOn e
REINFORCEMENT DOES NOT EXCEED 72 INCHES. N SRS — TR AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
R R e e ,76:1 .......................... ,ﬂ/ OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN,
C. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE s a R 7,
DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE 0 . % o -/t 4 UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE AT LEAST 8.75 Q * 57 THESE DRAMNGS OR R
INCHES. 2—g" !:: 12— 4" 144" 14'—g" 5o b oroms);n&cnm&sumncsﬂ&s%zm
D. S0IL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL HI : R PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P.C.
CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR i BEAM POCKET - 6" MIN N NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
¥OIST %04?40%3710% WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO Y BRG, FILL 2 BLOCK CRS mmo&wﬁi :mwmpguﬁ:n A;Nc:;"%s?é oF
ABLE ZR I i . .
E. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT ::E MQ?TQ 4 2 A T COPYRIGHT 2020
*"BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH 6ROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF @ it RELOCATION = PATRIOK . MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P.C
THE TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION i
WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVELS. WHERE AN INTERIOR o - .
CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE 15 PROVIDED AND IN CONTACT WITH THE vk o F O 0
INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL, MEASUREMENT OF THE % neo 2X12 J5TS O/ ~ J |
UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT |5 PERMITTED TO BE MEASURED FROM Q oo e oc : ~ 0 , 0
THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR @ . i e | ~ T
CONCRETE SLAB |5 PERMITTED. ] N 2- Il 1/4" ML HOR Of ——y . iz 518 O 212 4575 O/ :
i R E wi i AT 16" OC. —] AT 16" OC. ¥
. 6) I -
E'n. (1)) —--zfiz-zz= ===z ____Fm : : ‘En'
STEPPED FOOTING NOTE; - N\ | N
R403.15 SLOFE. THE TOP SURFACE OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE LEVEL. THE \7_/ i OUTLINE OF | 18 CRS 12" BLK >
BOTTOM SURFACE OF FOOTINGS SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE EXCEEDING LANDING i ' FRAME WALL ABY \
STEPPED WHERE IT 1S5 NECESSARY TO CHANGE THE ELEVATION OF THE T Y]
TOP SURFACE OF THE FOOTINGS OR WHERE THE SLOPE OF THE BOTTOM e N \ ey v g — g ———— -
SURFACE OF THE FOOTINGS WILL EXCEED ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN TEN A7
UNITS HORIZONTAL (10% SLOFE) L3 crs 12" BLK 1
| CRS 6" BLK ON ———————— &
" ————| CRS 6" BLK ON = N . =
163“ g%LAlPLE%lgE W ) 13 CRS 12" BLK W . FILL 0 ¥ %M:Eigggﬁfgﬁm%" B ¥ This plan is not valid
0 4" ¢ 2" SLAB LEDGES S 4" THK REINF | io , ' in for building permit without
=) : 25 —g" | Zg1-4! CONC PLATFM <+ i 13 CRS 12" BLK A
in SRR ABOVE ] original signature and
! ; BY] : stamp ("wet seal”) in red
- in space above.
Aé‘ =
¢
2 5 I} — 4 " " -
fie o L
’ . T 2 — 47 THE REINF CONC FLOOR ,, |
g - “ 4 | | a g A | :/ 9 9 5L(\J/PEPTO Sggg.l‘.'ERABV 13 CRS 8" BLK 10" ,
_ —— ] 944 o = - PROJECT:
Tn}—'%ﬁ‘:l % . ' PR - PORTANOVA & LOCE
n‘m;t%té 2 . S v , . LOT |7 THE COTTAGES
m=n, o' a o] e BN 5 o AT MALVERN HILLS
g A ~| /' . F—
T - < % / - CLIENT:
<7 R
2 <2 ’ KETMAR DEVELOPMENT CORP
= . : i | CRS &" BLK ON ,
] - 4 fa 3 | 4 CRS 8" BLK W BULDER
= 7 4, e 4" 5LAB LEDGE
. N
DRAWING:
(3 # REINFORGED_-———/ l——- 30" X 30" X 12" THICK ﬂ
RODS AT I0* OC, CONCRETE COLUMN FOOTING \_1 ./ BASEMENT / FOUNDATION PLAN
BOTH WAYS 4
Z V/ A | CHECKED:
COL. FOOTING P
SCALE: | I/2" = 10" OCTOBER 2020
V4*=I-0"
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS PER R302. 13 20M480
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED ELSEAHERE IN THIS CODE TO BE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED, SHALL BE 2'-4" qQ-4" 2'-0" qQ-4" 2'-4" I6'-O" | T-8" 14'—10"
EROVIDED WITH A I/2-INCH (127 MM) GYPSUM NALL-BOARD MEMBRANE, 5/8-INCH (16 MM) WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL MEMBRANE, OR EQUIVALENT ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR FRAMING MEMBER. PENETRATIONS OR OFENINGS o
FOR DUCTS, VENTS, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, LIGHTING, DEVICES, LIMINAIRES, WIRES, SPEAKERS, DRAINAGE, 22'-10 I5'-8" 5'-10"
PIPING AND SIMILAR OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED.
EXCEPTIONS: 25'—4" _ 441 g0
| FLOOR ASSEMBLIES LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER A SPACE PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINCLER SYSTEM IN o
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION P2404, NFPA 13D, OR OTHER APPROVED EGUIVALENT SPRINKLER SYSTEM. . 678

2. FLOOR ASSEMBLIES LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER A CRANL SPACE NOT INTENDED FOR STORAGE OR FUEL-FIRED

s —— BASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN

3. THE AGGREGATE AREA OF THE UNPROTECTED PORTIONS DOES NOT EXCEED 80 SQUARE FEET (1.4 M2) PER "
STORY. 13 CRS 12" BLOCK
3.2, FIREBLOCKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R302111 15 INSTALLED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE
UNPROTECTED PORTION TO SEPARATE THE UNPROTECTED PORTION FROM THE REMAINDER OF THE FLOOR ASSEMELY.

~ FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOOR JOISTS NOT REQUIRED

4 WooD FLOOR ASSEMBLIES USING DIMENSION LUMBER OR STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN FER SECTION R3I3
D B TO-INCH (50,8 MM BY 254 MM) NOMINAL DIMENSION, OR OTHER AFPROVED FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
DEMONSTRATING EQUIVALENT FIRE PERFORMANCE.




251_211 IQI_OH a lé"—'é"

EXHAUST DUCTS AND EXHAUST OPENINGS ' i
M 504.2 DUCT LENGTH
THE LENGTH OF EXHAUST AND SUPPLY DUCTS USED WITH VENTILATING = -
EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE LENGTHS DETERMINED IN N
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE MI506.2 .
EXCEPTION: DUCT LENGTH SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHERE THE DUCT SYSTEM : N
COMPLIES WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN CRITERIA OR WHERE THE EZ SCREEN PANELS AN
FLOW RATE OF THE INSTALLED VENTLATING EQUIPMENT IS VERIFIED BY THE INSTALL PER MFR SPECS N
IONSTALLER OR ! T_PW Tim!lD ?/ETEY USING A FLOW HOOD, FLOW GRID W HALF WALL BELOW N
OTHER OW MEASURING D , '
FUTURE PATIO
TABLE M [504.2 - DUCT LENGTH £a'-8 :
DUCT TYPE FLEX DUCT SMOOTH WALL DUCT 2e'-8" i | e | l4'-0" o
. , Q) © .
FAN AIRFLON RATING 6'=4" 12'—4" J 12'-3" $ 5'-" 8'~¢" 8'—¢" 18" , 8'—4" - PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT, P.C.
CFM @ 0.25 INcH WC A |50 | 20 | 100125 | 150 | 200| 250| 300| 50 | 80 | 100 | 125 | IS0 | 200| 250| 300 io 4 LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC
DIAMETER ® MAXIMUM LENGTH & & ,
(INCHES) (FEET) SCREENED P2 DN
3 xtxIxIx|x!Ix| x| x| | X|X|X|X]|X]|X]X : P OR c H ojoé)é 4
4 56| 4 | X | X | X | XX X|WM]3jlof]X|X|X|X X 121 sull Is Trail
5 N2l | 42| 6] 2| x| x| x| n|ma]s]|224]x]X ’ i‘?lﬁ“é;ﬁie;;ﬁlm ] " 5" ; Y'S
6 M| N | Bo| 4| 85| 18] 1 | x | | N| M| leg| 2] 8] 5] 4 ; Pittsford, NY 14534
7 NN Nl ] tei] 18] 40 M) ] | N N| N 18 8] 54 2060-2 6060 2060-2
& AND ABOVE TR N N | ed | eal ol ] N N N N[ e 18 5 11! T T T
FOR Sl: | FOOT = 3040 MM b
A FAN AIRFLON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE TH ANSUAMGA 210-ANSI/ASHRAE 51 ! 2650-2 2650-2 3080 2080 (585) 264'1330
B. FOR NONCIRGULAR DUCTS, CALCULATE THE DIAMETER AS FOR TIMES THE CROSG SEGTIONAL AREA DIVIDED BY THE PERMETER a . T FED FIXED ' 585 264.1333 F:
. THE TABLE ASGIMES THAT ELBOMS ARE NOT USED. FIFTEEN FEET OF ALLOWABLE DUGT LENSTH SHALL BE DEDICTED FOR EACH ] 1l; [E = 1] Wi = . ( ) ax
ELBON INSTALLED IN THE DUCT RIN = O
D. NL = NO LIMIT ON DUCT LENSTH OF THIS SIZE 9 |
E X = KOT ALLOWED. ANY LENSTH OF DUCT OF THIS SIZE NTH ASSUMED TURNS AND FITINSS ML EXCEED THE RATED PRESSIRE DROP K i R i A % ' ] ]
: o N ‘l: S www.MorabitoArchitects.com
| /
: AN | / : 2650 3050 2650 x
WINDOW FALL PROTECTION | T R oty oo T | ——I — NOTICE:
| | ’
R312.2 ‘ Lo 1 J&TS O/ AT 16" OC. ‘ ‘ L PRI B T : IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
i " o
= AR, | ® | ’ ‘ N L , UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
VSWENDOW F%;ROLENCE’T% SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE NITH Dk N P | : ' AR e : =N ' 5 OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY
- c {TEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
CTIONS R3I2.21 222 © BEDRM 2 BEDRM 3 IS SLOPED CLG | l l BRI P S
R3I12.2.] NINDOWA 5ILLS. . : : J5TS O/ AT 16" OC. ! ! : ~ NI SRR I 7 i - ANREY oﬂ%ﬁvﬂ% ATIBTEFI.'?; 'Igsmm%%s
G T e T [k THAN 25 INCHES, ABOVE TE i - Sarieoe | i DiNNe T GREAT RM Al i 1 L O I KTATON “ATRD 5 FolLoeD
FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINSHED o R Ay | A T T e e ; | DESGRPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.
GRADE OR OTHER SURF ON THE EXTER S | ‘ L6 TRAY CLG / , | . |
X OPERAB NDOW SH MPLY WITH ONE OF THE ' -8" 24" 2'-10" { I —"'—)l , THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
Eglhpéﬁmﬂf HE HiNooN ShALL co ’ l ' ' 2X8 CLG J5TS ELUSH HEARTH I (| ! ' T t f SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
|. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLON A : : O/ AT 16" oC I /1 : : M BEDRM { | . 'mwg::;x# :vgo;x1 7!1:4103 s:g ::éu ggD THE
4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING QE : : AT Ii~1 1/g" . TOP VENT GAS FP AS SELECTED — ! | | TRAY CL& ! ! | 9 DECEMBER 1950 AND KNOWN AS
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LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R30& V‘h _ = X ¥ : oD 0 |
— . 9 { FOYER Lo
R308.4.| GLAZING IN DOORS - o 1 P N ) - O KITCHEN 2X8 CLG J5To— =z ]
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HAZARDOUS LOCATION. : | W i 4 o T %‘“LOSET —— | .
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WALKING SURFACE [H g Ll £ g - e = original signature and
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IN THE FOLLONING LOCATIONS: . IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. | 274 HR RATED OLS ¢ FIRENALL 4 p——— = e ————— (8 PLAGES)
2. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE it ' ABV TOP / BLK '
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS. 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL , ot
STORY OF THE DAELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT i
INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN T 5 GARAGE! i . »
DAELLINGS OR DAELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT | , @E , ! ARTek 148" 14'-10"
AN INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, & = 4" THK REINF FLOOR % = PROJECT:
A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE o W VAPOR B S o vIELL
FOR THE ADJACENT LONER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER _ &L OPE TO DOORY, & PORTANOVA ¢ LOCE
LR TASE P e e e v as s ol i = s
, ¢ 6 J5T5 O/ AT 16" OC. N 0 AT MALVERN HILLS
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DAELLING UNIT THE ALARM N W/ STRONGBACK $EE DETAIL /8 4 i
DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT o .
THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS | e e e - —— L1l o o e e o CLIENT:
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N i porne i , IéEw[MD.gE DEVELOPMENT CORP
R3I53 REQUIRED LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL | Lot | ) a ;
BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:  |. WITHIN EACH . | i | | ‘ *
DAELLING UNIT ON EACH STORY CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA, 5 | T I k \_1_/
WITHIN |0 FEET OF THE SLEEPING AREA. MORE THAN ONE CAREON I TOP PLT |0'-2 5/8" | . o DRAWING:
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE NECESSARY TO ASSURE 5 | ABVY TOP / BLK
THAT NO SLEEPING AREA ON A STORY IS MORE THAN IO FEET AWAY = | [ . 15T FLOOR PLAN
FROM A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. 2. ON ANY STORY OF A | [ I l | 4
DIELLING UNIT THAT CONTAINS A CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE. L0 ! 2= 1l /8" MU HOR O | 1 ‘
| 4080 GARA pooraé[» | '
HEADER SCHEDULE " e : CHECIED
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED PIM
OPENING 2X6 WALL 2X4 WALL OCTOBER 2020
P 10 Lot no (At
4-0 (3) 2xe (2) 2x8 5y 9-0" o4 9-0" Dy ST - 304 4 Y o 1/4"=|'-0
50" (3) 2x8 (2) 2x8
_t , u : 20M34980
6'-0 (8) 2Xi0 (2) 2Xio le'-O 7=2" |5 —4" 5'~1O"
17-0" (3) 2Xi0 (2) 2x12
5 t — " n _ "
8-0" (3) 212 (2) 2x12 25'-4 , 44'-4
PROVIDE (2) /2" PLY. WD. GUSSETS -2X6 WALL Lar—g"
PROVIDE (1) |/2" PLY. AD. GUSSETS -2X4 NALL |

R IR FIRST FLOOR PLAN

2X6 STUDS AT 16" 0C | [
W INSULATION = g;f%gﬂg Al AREA: 2142 sQ FT
SISTTSI] 2X6 STUDS AT 16* OC 0
A"A‘A‘A’A (lNTER' OR A ] ) 6A5 FP NOTE )
" TIGHT FITTING NONCOMBUSTABLE FIREPLACE DOORS TO CONTROL
1 2x4 STUDS 6 16'0C. INFILTRATION LOSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON FIREPLACE OPENINGS -
FIREFLACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A SOURCE OF COMBUSTION AIR

AS REQUIRED BY THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK

USE SIMPSON OR EQUAL METAL HANGERS AT ALL
HDR CONNECTIONS

PLUMBING NOTE:

THERE ARE NOT TO BE WATER SUPPLY LINES IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS
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NOTICE:

ITIS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,

VERTICAL BRACING

®

UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY
ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

%ALE= ‘/20! = '0_0"

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS

10/12

REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION “ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1980. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

12'-0"

ROOF SHEATHING

11“411

2X8 RAFTERS AT 24" OC _——_—— Y — — — — — — —
(APPLIED ROOF) \ N

2X12 VALLEY BLOCKING \ ' , _ '
(CONTINUOUS) _ ,

RAFTERS \

APPLIED ROOF '\

SCALE: 3/4" = I':0"

UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED

AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P.C.
NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
WTHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P.C.
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This plan is not valid
for building permit without
original signature and
stamp ("wet seal”) in red

in space above.
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PROJECT:

PORTANOVA ¢ LOCE
LOT {1 THE COTTAGES
AT MALVERN HILLS

['—4"
I'~4"

KETMAR DEVELOPMENT CORP
BUILDER

i | 12-8" 12'-g" i : v | | ROOF LEGEND CLIENT:

l’f—4”

, : L 2X8 RAFTERS AT 16" OC.
, , : W PITCH NOTED

@ | | | | | DRAWING:
| ROOF FLAN

*
¥

2X8 RAFTERS AT 6" O0C.

W PITCH NOTED- 'B" DENOTES
VERTICAL BRACING AT RAFTER
SPANS GREATER THAN [2'-0"-
(BRACING- 2X4'S AT 48" O.C.
WITH 2x8 PURLIN)

-SEE DETAIL X/X

L |F—4" L ' ' PIM

ROOF FPLAN

O

CHECKED:

OCTOBER 2020

2X12 HIP RAFTER /4'=]1-0"

2XI2 VALLEY RAFTER 20MB480

TRUSS RIDGE

APPLIED VALLEY - SEE DETAIL X/X

cloEEE

*NOTE:
PROVIDE ICE PROTECTION UNDERLAYMENT
ON PERIMETER OF ROOF TO 24" INSIDE
INTERIOR WALLS PER RISO7.12 2020
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
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- SEE DETAIL /8 « R [ | R TR T T A (N | NN | RO | A N | Pl NI
BEYOND . SR L T T T O il THO A PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT, P.C.
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OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

FINAL DESIGN BY ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

CABINET SUPFLIER
2 2- 1l /4" ML HDR— S
Si4-SHEFLOOR

1) - el oo o S
| [ , ASSUMED GRADE
ASBUMED GRADE —— inm = = 3 L

] T Il
1 || /] H'\————MXI&BM :

Il
ﬁ 3" DIA STEEL cOL ON
30"X30"XI2" CONC

o iac) I BASEMENT I | I e (4 FLACES) :
I3 CRS 12" BLK oAt | I I I3 CRS 12" BLK \

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT IS NOT UMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

9" TREADS W/
| /8" NOSING UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA, ARCHITECT P.C.
NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
PATRICK J. MORABITO, AlLA, ARCHITECT P.C.
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| NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
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w WI NDOW AND DOOR ARCHITECTURAL WOR‘KS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
SCALE: at = |tO! ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT S NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM

AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

~

ASPHALT 25 YEAR SHINGLES
O/ 5% FELT UNDERLAYMENT

1/2" PLYNOOD SHEATHING
TRUSSES (SEE ROOF FLAN)

UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE

TO JOIST DIRECTION HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION

SUBFLOOR TABLE Nll02.4.2 AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSPECTION O N/t MORETARY COMFENSATION o
COMPONENT CRITERIA PATRICK . MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P.C.

NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED

R-49 INSULATION WBAFTFLES @ EAVES

»3 u RN WTHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
4 MAINTAIN MIN. |" AIRSFPACE 4 o o g}) ;2 F:E-ITS..OZ%ED COMPONENT CRITERIA PATRICK . MORABITO, AJ.A. ARCHITECT P.C.
Ici - | — BOTH WAYS AIR BARRIER AND EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION FOR COPYRISH 2020
S I-0"  PROTECTION PR Raos 21! T . - : THERMAL BARRIER FRAMED WALLS 12 INSULATED IN SUBSTANTIAL PATRICK . MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P.C.
~ N — : Z N 30" X 30" X 2" THICK JoisTs
\/CONGRETE COLUMN FOOTING <1 BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR BARRIER ARE FILLED
&—————— METAL DRIP EDGE OR REPAIRED
' METAL GUTTER ON IXB FASCIA AIR PERMEABLE INSULATION IS NOT USED AS A SEALING
22NN ON 2Xb SUBFASCIA : 3" MIN TO 3 I/2" MAX MATERIAL
' \ FLAMBINS / HVAC AIR PERMEABLE INSULATION IS INSIDE OF AN AIR BARRIER
\ \ \ DUCTSPACE
2X4 SOFFIT MEMBERS TO MATCH CEILING/ATTIC AIR BARRIER IN ANy DROPFED CEILING OR SOREIT
ROOF MEMBER SPACING C OL, F O OTI N@ ! | 2 SUESTANTIALLY ALIGNED WITH INSULATION AND
e e 4 - DOUBLE JOI5TS R B s
/2" GYP. BD. ON WALLS AND CEILINGS w SCALE. | /2" = 1-0" : 5 WALLS . CORNERS AND HEADERS ARE INSULATED
, W SCALE: | 1/2" = 0" JUNCTION OF FOUNDATION AND SILL PLATE IS SEALED
SIDING AS SELECTED NINDONS AND DOORS SPACE BETAEEN HINDON AND DOOR JAMS AND
/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR O.SB. S SEALED
& RIM JoisTS | RIM JOISTS ARE INSULATED AND INCLUDE AN
£ AR BARRIER
Q s . .
N 2 STUDS 816 QG [Y | FLOORS - INCLUDING INSULATION IS INSTALLED TO MAINTAIN PERMANENT This plan s not valid
g o HieH DENSITY R-21 INSULATION Pl GAL NOTES : ABOVE GARAGE AND CONTACT WITH UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR DECKING for building permit without
= £ 1) DOOR MANUFACTURER: ANDERSEN OR EQUAL CANTILEVERED FLOORS original_sianature and
g 3/4" SUBFLOOR AIR BARRIER 15 INSTALLED AT ANY EXPOSED EDGE OF ginal signature.
N GLUED ¢ NAILED 2) WINDON AND DOOR AIR INFILTRATION INSULATION stamp ("wet seal”) in red
P
@ DOBLE TG 030 crt - CRANL-SPACE WALLS INSULATION [5 PERMANENTLY ATTACHED TO WALLS in space above.
P o 2X 12 FLOOR JOISTS AT 16" O.C. CASEMENT, AWNING, FIXED 0.05 CFM
SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR FINAL FRAMING DOORS: 030 CFM OR LESS , EXPOSED EARTH IN UNVENTED CRAW, SPACES 15
FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOOR JOISTS NOT REQUIRED SLIDING 0.10 CFM COVERED WITH CLASS | VAPOR RETARDER WITH
PER SECTION R302.I3 (2015 IRC) IN-5AING HINGED 015 CFM SORCREPING BITE TAFED
3) GAS FIREPLACE(S): HEAT-N-6LO 6000C DIRECT VENT SHAFTS FENETRATIONS BE SHAFTS opEN”T‘L'Tr R e R R R D
o TIGHT FITTING NON CUMBUSTABLE FIREPLACE DOORS SPACE ARE S
w4 VERTICAL BRACING To ,E,ONTROL llENFILTRIATIONFll.OS% SEHsALLSH E IBNZTALLE?DED
Yo REPLACE OPENINGS- FIREPLAG PROV NARROW CAVITIES BATTS IN NARROW CAVITIES ARE CUT TO FIT, OR
AT &-0" OC WITH A SOURCE OF COMBUSTION AIR AS REGUIRED BY NARROW CAVITIES ARE FILLED BY SPRAYED /BLOAN
T 4 BAND JOIST W R-2I INSULATION THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK STATE INSULAT =L PROJECT:
Al
, 4) JOINTS IN DUCT SYSTEM SEALED WITH MASTIC, TAPE OR GASKETING. GARAGE SEPARATION AIR SEALING IS PROVIDED BETAEEN GARAGE AND AL o7
5) CLASS || VAPOR RETARDER ON INTERIOR OF CEILINGS AND 2X6 FRAMED AT MALVERN HILLS
2xi6 P 1. SILL o/ 5 (2) 2x12 WALLS: KRAFT BATTS
RED '@ 6 - O 0. MAX N ~ ~' : RECESSED LIGHTING RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES ARE AIR TIGHT, IC RATED, y
W/ If2" DIA. ANCHOR BOL ~ ASSUMED GRADE 2X12 6) MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE I05F N ZRBITIoRES S BXCETIoN FIXTURES CLIENT
%ﬂ_ kﬁﬂam %@Nm < OR BELOW 55F SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-3. CONDITIO KETMAR DEVELOFMENT CORP
3 1/2" ¢ 12" FROM EACH END) / & 2XB CLG J5TS AT 16° OC ® 1) BUILDING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED FOR SUPFLY DUCTS. PLUMBING AND NIRING INSULATION 5 PLACED BETWEEN OUTSIDE AND PIFES BUILDER
< ASPHALT SEALANT O/ PLASTER COATING BATT INSULATION IS CUT TO FIT AROIND WRING AND
r \ ) DAMPERS INSTALLED ON ALL QUTDOCR INTAKE AND EXHAUST OPENINGS. PLUMBING, OR SPRATED/BLOWN INSULATION EXTENDS
Al < 13 COURSES 12" CONCRETE BLOCK : EEAND FIFNG AND WRING DRAWING:
Y IEARIOIAD M S LT e
: . Loc COMP WALL SECTIONS
: OUTSIDE OF THE CONDITIONED SPACE THE DUCT TIGHTNESS SHALL BE SHOWER OR TUB ON SHOWERS AND TUBS ON EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE
. R-I5 FULL HEIGHT VERIFIED FER SECTION 403.2.2 OF THE 2010 ENERGY VATION EXTERIOR WALL R ATON ARD A AR BAERISR SEFARATING
P g (HD R-2| AT BASEMENT FRAMED WALLS) m STRONGBACK DETAIL CODE. CONSERVATI THEM FROM THE EXISTING WALL
3 4" CONCRETE SLAB 0/ 4" MIN. POUROUS FILL 2 SCALE: 1/2" = I'-0" 10) ANY SUPPLY DUCTS IN THE ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF ELECTRICAL OR PHONE AIR BARRIER EXTENDS BEHIND BOXES OR AIR : CHECKED:
EXPANSION JOINT R-8. ALL OTHER DUCTS LOCATED COMPLETELY OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING BOX ON EXTERIOR AALLS SEALED-TYPE BOXES ARE INSTALLED . :
THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-6.
ASONRY COVE @ FOOTING PIM
s Il) THERE ARE NOT TO BE WATER SUPFLY LINES IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS COMMON WALL AIR BARRIER. 19 INSTALLED [N COMMON WALL BETHEEN
R e -
: CRAVEL HVAG REGISTER BOOTS HYAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE BUILDING OCTOBER 2020
S /—F’EA ENVELOPE ARE SEALED TO SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL
— EXTERIOR FOOTING DRAIN s .
: ; I/4"=1'0
| Z ? i 6" MIN. COVER 2' MIN. FIREPLACE FIREPLACE WALLS INCLUDE AN AIR BARRIER
~ 2 - 4" PERFORATED PERIMETER DRAIN OPTIONAL - 'g HAUCH POOTING AT L 20M3980
AN o Pt 2 N . e LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE LIGHTING FIXTURE CONTROL NARRATIVE | |SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS
" ; u QUTDOOR ESRESS DOORS (EACH TT FIXTURE AT LEAST ONE WALL SWITCH-CONTROLLED LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL
12" MIN 4" DIA. PERFORATED PIPE 12" THICK FOOTINGS BASEMENT MINIMM (5) 60 WATT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN EVERY HABITABLE ROOM AND BATHROOM. AT LEAST p R313).| LOCATION. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED
PROVIDE PVC SLEEVE THRU FT6. 12" MiN STAIRNAYS MINIMM (1) 60 WATT FIXTURE WALL-SAITCH-CONTROLLED LIGHTING CUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN IN THE FOLLONING LOCATIONS:|. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM,
24" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING HALLWAYS MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE HALLINAYS, STAIRWAYS, ATTACHED GARAGES, AND DETACHED GARASES 2, OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL GARAGE ENTRY MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE WNITH ELECTRICAL PORER. AT LEAST ONE WALL-SWITCH-CONTROLLED VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS. 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL
LANNDRY ROOM MINIMIM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE ILLUMINATION ON THE STORY OF THE DAELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS EUT NOT
é MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER WALK-IN CLOSETS MINIMM (1) 60 WATT FIXTURE EXTERIOR SIDE OF EACH OUTDOOR EGRESS DOOR HAVING GRADE LEVEL INCLUDING CRAINL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. N
0 PONDER ROOM MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE ACCESS, INCLUDING OUTDOOR EGRESS DOORS FOR ATTACHED AND DAELLINGS OR DNELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT
4" THICK POROUS FILL BATHROOM (EACH) MINMIM (i) 120 WATT FIXTURE :
DETACHED GARASES WITH ELECTRICAL PONER. AHERE ONE OR MORE AN INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS,
DINETTE MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE LIGHTING OUTLETS ARE INSTALLED FOR INTERIOR STAIRWAYS, THERE A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE
KITCHEN MINIMM () 120 WATT FIXTURE SHALL BE A WALL SWITCH AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND LANDING LEVEL FOR THE ADJACENT LONER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOAER
DINING ROOM MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE THAT INCLUDES AN ENTRYWAY TO CONTROL THE LIGHTING OUTLETS WHERE LEVEL 15 LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL.
WP‘CAL WALL 5ECT|ON ALL OTHER FIRST FLOOR ROOMS (EACH) MINIMM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE THE STAIRWAY BETIEEN FLOOR LEVELS HAS SIX OR MORE RISERS. IN NHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM 15 REQUIRED TO BE
ALL OTHER SECOND FLOOR ROOMS (EACH) MINIMM (1) 120 WATT FlXTlRE ATTICS, UNDER-FLOOR SPACES, UTILITY ROOMS AND BASEMENTS, AT LEAST INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DINELLING UNIT THE ALARM
ATTIC SPACE MINIMIM (1) 60 WATT FIXTURE ONE LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE THESE SPACES ARE DEVICES SHALL EE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT
SCALE: ‘ /210" GARAGE MINIMIM (2) 60 WATT FIXTURES USED FOR STORAGE OR CONTAIN EQUIPMENT REGUIRING SERVICING. SUCH THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM RWILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS
LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH OR SHALL IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.
AL SO L o T o e
T0 :
, : : R3I3.4.2 REQUIRED LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL
SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR NEAR THE EQUIPMENT REQUIRING SERVICING. BE PR OED N THE FOLLONNG LOCATIONS: . 1L WITHIN EAZH
DIELLING UNIT ON EACH STORY CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA,
WITHIN |5 FEET OF THE SLEEPING AREA. MORE THAN ONE CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE NECESSARY TO ASSURE
THAT NO SLEEPING AREA ON A STORY |5 MORE THAN |5 FEET ANAY
FROM A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. 2. ON ANY STORY OF A
DIRELLING UNIT THAT CONTAINS A CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE.
















Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
B20-000176

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 16 Hawkstone Way PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-4-12

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Ketmar Development Corp

Applicant: Ketmar Development Corp

Application Type:

7 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one
story single family home. The home will be approximately 2197 square feet and will be
located in the Cottages of Malvern Hills.

Meeting Date: October 22, 2020



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning
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KETMAX DEVELOPMENT CORP
T.A/ # 178.030-02-28.2
LIBER 304 OF MAPS PAGE 12

&

& & F.F.=587.0 |
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HOUSE ;’l :

LOT 15
(VACANT)

_g1®
L=190.14, R=205.00

“Unauthorized alteration or addition to
a survey map bearing a licensed land
surveyor's seal Is a violatlon of section
7209, subdivision 2, of the New York
State Education Law.”

"Only copies from the original of this
survey marked with an original of the
land surveyor’s embossed seal shall be
considered to be a valid true copy.”

APPROVED BY:
DWG FILE: H:\job\4219\Plot Plans\20171030_Cottages at Malvern_Lot 16.dwg
PLOTTED: Oct 08, 2020 — 1:21PM

NOTES!

OTES:
1. CONTOURS SHOWN PER FINISH GRADES ON PROJECT GRADING PLAN
2. 20" FRONT SETBACK
3. 10" REAR SETBACK
4. 10’ SIDE SETBACK SHOWN.
(FILED PLANS ALLOW FOR 5’ MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK WITH MINIMUM
20" BUILDING SEPARATION)

PLOT PLAN
SUBDIVISION: LOT NUMBER:
COTTAGES AT MALVERN HILLS 16
TOWN: COUNTY: STATE:
| s s xos | PITTSFORD MONROE NEW YORK
COSTICH mcrmsu‘ﬂ!.aol;ﬂl YORK I'SCALE: DATE: DWG. NUMBER
ENGINEI_E\I}OIBI\'G (s85) 458-2020 | 1"=3()' OCTOBER 2020 4219-16-PLOT
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GENERAL NOTES:

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE,

BELIEF, AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT IN ACCORDANCE NWITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE
OF NEW YORK STATE AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADAPTING THESE PLANS, IF REQUIRED, TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF
THE BUILDING ON THE SITE. PROVIDED THAT THE ALTERATIONS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR
ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
BUILDING/ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL/SANITARY AND ENERGY CODES; STATE OR LOCAL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERSY CONSERVATION
CODE FOR ALL HVYAC EQUIPMENT, HYAC CONTROLS, WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT, PIPE

AND DUCT INSULATION, AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND BALLASTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE SO THAT BRANDS OF WINDOWS AND DOORS
INSTALLED MEET THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. NINDONS
AND / OR DOORS SHONWN ARE INDICATED FOR SIZING ONLY.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL. THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION
DESIGN ASSUMES MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2000 PSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS. IF REQUIRED, THE ONNER AND / OR
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HIRING A SOILS ENGINEER TO VERIFY
SUBGRADE CONDITIONS AND SUBSTANTIATE ACTUAL BEARING CAPACITY.

BACKFILL MATERIALS SHALL BE NATIVE SOIL.
FOR FILL UNDER THE GARAGE FLOOR OR BASEMENT FLOOR,
PROVIDE SAND/ GRAVEL FILL FOR COMPACTION AS NEEDED

MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH:
2500 P3| FOOTINGS

2500 PS| FLOOR SLABS

8500 P3| PORCH

8500 FPSl GARAGE

CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM CA0 N-I, WALL REINFORCING - ASTM AS2.
ALL MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM €270, TYPE S - | PART PORTLAND CEMENT, I/4 PART
LIME, 3 PARTS SAND.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36, SHOP-PRIME PAINT TT-P-20, TT-FP-3IC,
TT-P-86. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION PER THE LATEST EDITION OF THE AISC
MANUAL AND SPECIFICATIONS.

MINIMUM FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) FOR ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE |50 PS| #2
HEM-FIR OR BETTER. PROVIDE DOUBLE FRAMING MEMBERS UNDER PARTITIONS RUNNING IN
SAME DIRECTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY STRICT ADHERENCE TO MICROLAM MANUFACTURER'S NRITTEN
DIRECTIONS FOR CUTTING, DRILLING, NOTCHING, JOINING AND GENERAL INSTALLATION OF
THEIR PRODUCTS.

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURER.
SUPPLIER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS
AND REQUIRED BRIDGING/BRACING.

PLYNOOD SHALL CONFORM TO US. PRODUCT STANDARD FS - |, THICKNESS AS SHONN,
APA RATED SHEATHING EXP-1. NAILING AND SPACING PER AFPA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
LOCATIONS INTENDED.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT NITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE FULLY WOOD PRESERVATIVE-
TREATED WITH OSMOSALTS OR WOLMAN SALTS.

ALL OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE (DOORS, WINDONWS, UTILITIES) SHALL BE CAULKED,
WEATHER-STRIPFED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED.

CORROSION RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE

LOCATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE FPER

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK (2020)

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
THESE DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK

THESE DRANINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR STRUCTURAL INTENT ONLY. ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING SYSTEMS, AS REQUIRED ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS.

THE FOLLOWING DESIGN LOADS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE STRUCTURES DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PRINTED SPAN TABLES IN THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020).

FLOOR LOADS (LIVING AREAS-IST FLOOR) 40 PSF
SLEEPING AREAS (2ND FLOOR) 50 PSF
EXTERIOR DECKS ' 40 PoF

ALL WORK, MATERIALS, METHODS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NORK SEQUENCE AND SCHEDULE SHALL BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON BY BOTH THE OWNER AND THE
CONTRACTOR.

IT 1S ASSUMED THAT THE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS WILL BE EARTH OR SOIL. IF BEDROCK 1S
ENCOUNTERED, REMOVAL WILL BE CONSIDERED AN ADDITION TO CONTRACT.

ANY DEMOLITION NORK SHALL BE DONE CAREFULLY. ALL DISTURBED SURFACES TO BE REPAIRED
APPROPRIATELY. ALL SALVAGEABLE ITEMS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO THE ONWNER.

EXAMINATION OF THE SITE SHOULD BE MADE BY ALL CONTRACTORS CONCERNED TO FULLY CONSIDER
ALL SITE CONDITIONS WHICH MAY HAVE A BEARING ON THE WORK OF THE ENTIRE PROJECT. SUBMISSION
OF A BID IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE BIDDER IS CONVERSANT WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AND
HAS MADE DUE ALLOWANCES IN HIS BID FOR ALL CONTINGENCIES. THE OANER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN CASE OF ANY OR ALL
DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DRANWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS AS A RESULT OF ANY
UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE PLANS. ADDITIONAL FEES MAY OCCUR FOR "AS BUILT" DOCUMENTATION
DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND THE ARCHITECT'S CONTROL, OR OANER / CONTRACTOR CHANGES

TO THESE DRANINGS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AND AFPPROVALS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
ZONING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENTS AND ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OVER
THE WORK. ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS SHALL BE ADHERED TO AND CARRIED OUT BY ALL INDIVIDUALS
UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE INDICATING THE TYPE AND AMOUNTS OF
COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY NEW YORK STATE AND THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND LEAVE THE COMPLETED PROJECT IN A CLEAN STATE,
SATISFACTORY TO THE ONNER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE HIS WORK AND HIS SUBCONTRACTOR'S NORK AGAINST FAULTY
MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEW YORK STATE GENERAL BUSINESS LAN.

ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINALS OF THESE DRANINGS MARKED WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE ARCHITECT'S
WET SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE VALID TRUE COPIES.

BUILDING 1S CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DNELLING

SMOKE-DETECTING ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R3IS.
OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK STATE (2020)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R3I13.4
OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEN YORK STATE (2020)

PROVIDE A MIN. 3/4 HR. FIRE SEPARATION PER SECTION R304.2 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE (2020) ALL WALLS AND FLOORS DEMISING RESIDENCE FROM AN ATTACHED GARAGE

ALL MATERIALS USED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE NON-ASBESTOS AND NON-LEAD CONTAINING.

DRAWING INDEX

TITLE PAGE

FRONT/LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS
REAR/RIGHT SIDE ELEVATIONS
BASEMENT/FOUNDATION PLAN
1STFLOOR PLAN

ROOF PLAN

BUILDING SECTIONS

WALL SECTIONS

ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS & PATH

MEETS OR EXCEEDS PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS

R402.1.2 (2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK STATE) CLIMATE ZONE - 5

COMPONENT REQUIRED PROVIDED
FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 30 30
CEILING R-FACTOR 44 44
WOOD FRAME - 200R HIGH DENSITY 2!
WALL R-VALUE I3+5 2I/BAND J5TS
FLOOR R-FACTOR R-30 R-30
BASEMENT CONCRETE WALL 5 Cfg‘gﬁ“ﬁ‘ﬁ OR 1?:-35 CONTINUOUS
R-VALUE | AL GEIGHT LL HEIGHT
SLAB R-FACTOR R-10@24" R-l0@24"

| R-5 SLAB EDGE R-5 SLAB EDGE

2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
(IECC) COMPLIANCE PATH

I. A MINIMM OF T5% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL EE HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS PER SECTION 104

2. RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
SEALED AITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL
OR CEILING COVERING TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETNEEN CONDITIONED AND
UNCONDITIONED SPACES. PER SECTION 110245

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL THE
HVAC SYSTEM PER SECTION 10311

4. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO AT LEAST
R-2. CIRCULATION HOT WATER SYSTEMS SHALL INCULDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY
ACCESSIBLE MANUAL SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING
PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. PER SECTION li03.3.4

5. AIR LEAKAGE TEST TO BE CONDUCTED ¢ PERFORMED BY A THIRD PARTY IN COMPLIANCE
- NITH ll02.4.1.2. AIR LEAKASE RATE MAY NOT EXCEED 3 ACH (CLIMATE ZONE 5)

6. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALUE AS THE ATTIC,
WEATHER STRIPPED AND LATCHED FPER SECTION 110223

7. DUCTHORK ON EXTERIOR WALLS IF REQUIRED SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINMM
OF R-6 PER ll0321

8. MECHANICAL. VENTILATION PER SECTION NIlO3.6 TO BE MET WITH
CONTINJOUS USE EXHAUST FANS AND MAKE-UP AIR CONTROLS, PER
SECTION Mi507.3.3 REGUIREMENT.

4. MECHANICAL VENTILATION FAN EFFICACY SHALL MEET MINIMJM
REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION NliO3.6.1.

10. HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN
ACCORDANCE NITH SECTION NIIO3.7 REQUIREMENTS.

RABINOWITZ / WARNICK RESIDENCE

LOT 16 THE COTTAGES AT MALVERN

KETMAR DEVELOPMENT CORP

'BASIC DESIGN CRITERIA

. GROUND SNON LOAD - 40 PoF R3012 (5)

NIND SPEED - 1I5 MPH, EXPOSUREB  R30121

»

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - A R30I12(2)
WEATHERING - SEVERE

FROST LINE DEPTH - 48"

TERMITE DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT

DECAY DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT

WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE - |

A ® 4 s W oA W

ICE SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED - YES
0. FLOOD HAZARD - FIRM - 1992

li. ROOF TIE DOAN REQUIREMENTS  R&02.LI
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‘ Zi“‘?m%omﬁ‘"mﬂi«'fo WATT FIXTURE ACCESS, INCLUDING OUTDOOR EGRESS DOORS FOR ATTACHED AND
DA ) 150 MT{Z ,Lf%" FIXTURE DETACHED GARAGES WITH ELECTRICAL PONER. WHERE ONE OR MORE
DT M (1) 20 AT FIXTURE LIGHTING OUTLETS ARE INSTALLED FOR INTERIOR STAIRWAYS, THERE
O i) 120 WATT £ SHALL BE A WALL SNITCH AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND LANDING LEVEL
TYPICAL WALL SECTION TT FIXTURE THAT INCLUDES AN ENTRYWAY TO CONTROL THE LIGHTING OUTLETS AHERE
ALL OTHER FIRST FLOOR ROOMS (EACH) MINIMUM (1) 120 NATT FIXTURE THE STAIRWNAY BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS HAS SIX OR MORE RISERS. IN
ATHE Ak S O o e e S B TS W st AL A ™
v2'=1-o GARAGE MINIMIM (2) 60 WATT FIXTURES USED FOR STORAGE OR CONTAIN EQUIPMENT REQUIRING SERVICING. SUCH
LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH OR SHALL
HAVE AN INTEGRAL SWITCH. AT LEAST ONE POINT OF CONTROL SHALL BE
AT THE USUAL POINT OF ENTRY TO THESE SPACES. THE LIGHTING OUTLET
SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR NEAR THE EQUIPMENT REQUIRING SERYICING.







I iy

L

g T S,
.:T_':___:m..'_t.-..___H.____ T

=
e - .o .
i | -

- o e e e -
Ml T e I-ll:l 1 e T

i







Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
$20-000015

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 111 East Jefferson Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 164.11-2-29

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Edgewood Free Methodist Church

Applicant: Ewings Graphics Inc.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the replacement of a
business identification sign. The new sign will be for the Edgewood Church and will replace
the current YMCA sign located at the entrance. The sign will be a monument sign
approximately 19 square feet with vinyl wrapped panels with printed watermark logo.

Meeting Date: October 22, 2020









RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
D20-000012

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 180 Kilbourn Road ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 138.17-1-27

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Billitier, Ron

Applicant: Patrick Morabito, Architect

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

v Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting an informal review for the demolition of a home
built in 1948 in the Kilbourn neighborhood. The home will be replaced with an approximately
2038 square foot two story home.

Meeting Date: October 22, 2020









RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed October 15, 2020

12.5 25 50 m

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.






20.

2l.

22,

23.

24.

25,

26.

27.

2.

24.

30.

3l.

32.
33.

GENERAL NOTES:

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE,

BELIEF, AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE (2015 IRC) AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR

SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADAPTING THESE PLANS, IF REQUIRED, TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF
THE BUILDING ON THE SITE. PROVIDED THAT THE ALTERATIONS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR
ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
BUILDING/ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL/SANITARY AND ENERGY CODES; STATE OR LOCAL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION
CODE FOR ALL HYAC EQUIPMENT, HVAC CONTROLS, WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT, PIPE

AND DUCT INSULATION, AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND BALLASTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE SO THAT BRANDS OF WINDOWS AND DOORS
INSTALLED MEET THE NEN YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. WINDOWS
AND / OR DOORS SHOWN ARE INDICATED FOR SIZING ONLY.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL. THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION
DESIGN ASSUMES MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2000 PSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE RESPONSIELE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS. IF REQUIRED, THE OANER AND / OR
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HIRING A SOILS ENGINEER TO VERIFY
SUBGRADE CONDITIONS AND SUBSTANTIATE ACTUAL BEARING CAPACITY.

BACKFILL MATERIALS SHALL BE NATIVE SOIL.
FOR FILL UNDER THE GARAGE FLOOR OR BASEMENT FLOOR,
PROVIDE SAND/ GRAVEL FILL FOR COMPACTION AS NEEDED

MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH:
2500 PS|I FOOTINGS

2500 P9l FLOOR SLABS

8500 PSl PORCH

3500 PSSl GARAGE

CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C40 N-|, WALL REINFORCING - ASTM AS2.
ALL MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM €270, TYPE S - | PART PORTLAND CEMENT, I/4 PART
LIME, 3 PARTS SAND.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36. SHOP-PRIME PAINT TT-P-20, TT-P-3IC,
TT-P-66. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION PER THE LATEST EDITION OF THE AlISC
MANUVAL AND SPECIFICATIONS.

MINIMUM FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) FOR ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE II50 PS| #2
HEM-FIR OR BETTER. PROVIDE DOUBLE FRAMING MEMBERS UNDER PARTITIONS RUNNING IN
SAME DIRECTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY STRICT ADHERENCE TO MICROLAM MANUFACTURER'S ARITTEN
DIRECTIONS FOR CUTTING, DRILLING, NOTCHING, JOINING AND GENERAL INSTALLATION OF
THEIR PRODUCTS.

NOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURER.
SUPPLIER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS
AND REQUIRED BRIDGING/BRACING.

PLYWOOD SHALL CONFORM TO U.S. PRODUCT STANDARD PS - |, THICKNESS AS SHONN,
APA RATED SHEATHING EXP-I. NAILING AND SPACING PER APA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
LOCATIONS INTENDED.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT NITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE FULLY WOOD PRESERVATIVE-
TREATED WNITH OSMOSALTS OR WOLMAN SALTS.

ALL OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE (DOORS, NINDONWS, UTILITIES) SHALL BE CAULKED,
NWEATHER-STRIPPED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED.

CORROSION RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE

LOCATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE PER R 703.6 OF THE

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK (20I5)

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
THESE DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - USE DIMENSIONS &GIVEN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK

THESE DRANINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR STRUCTURAL INTENT ONLY. ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING SYSTEMS, AS REQUIRED ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS.

THE FOLLONWING DESIGN LOADS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE STRUCTURES DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PRINTED SPAN TABLES IN THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEWN YORK STATE (20I5).

FLOOR LOADS (LIVING AREAS-IST FLOOR) 40 PSF
SLEEPING AREAS (2ND FLOOR) 30 PSF
EXTERIOR DECKS 40 PSF

ALL NWORK, MATERIALS, METHODS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NORK SEQUENCE AND SCHEDULE SHALL BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON BY BOTH THE ONNER AND THE
CONTRACTOR.

IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS WILL BE EARTH OR SOIL. IF BEDROCK 1S
ENCOUNTERED, REMOVAL WNILL BE CONSIDERED AN ADDITION TO CONTRACT.

ANY DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE DONE CAREFULLY. ALL DISTURBED SURFACES TO BE REPAIRED
APPROPRIATELY. ALL SALVAGEABLE ITEMS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO THE OANER.

EXAMINATION OF THE SITE SHOULD BE MADE BY ALL CONTRACTORS CONCERNED TO FULLY CONSIDER
ALL SITE CONDITIONS WHICH MAY HAVE A BEARING ON THE WORK OF THE ENTIRE PROJECT. SUBMISSION
OF A BID IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE BIDDER 1S CONVERSANT WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AND
HAS MADE DUE ALLOWANCES IN HIS BID FOR ALL CONTINGENCIES. THE ONNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN CASE OF ANY OR ALL
DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DRANINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS AS A RESULT OF ANY
UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE PLANS. ADDITIONAL FEES MAY OCCUR FOR "AS BUILT" DOCUMENTATION
DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND THE ARCHITECT'S CONTROL, OR ONNER / CONTRACTOR CHANGES

TO THESE DRANINGS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AND AFPROVALS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
ZONING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENTS AND ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OVER
THE m‘ﬁ-ﬁéAcLoLNAPPLITCABLE REGULATIONS SHALL BE ADHERED TO AND CARRIED OUT BY ALL INDIVIDUALS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE INDICATING THE TYPE AND AMOUNTS OF
COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY NEWN YORK STATE AND THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND LEAVE THE COMPLETED PROJECT IN A CLEAN STATE,
SATISFACTORY TO THE ONNER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE HIS NORK AND HIS SUBCONTRACTOR'S WORK AGAINST FAULTY
MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP IN ACCORDANCE NITH NEN YORK STATE GENERAL BUSINESS LAN.

ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINALS OF THESE DRANINGS MARKED WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE ARCHITECT'S
EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE VALID TRUE COPIES.

BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DNELLING

SMOKE-DETECTING ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R3I13.1
OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEAN YORK STATE (2015)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R3I13.4
OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEA YORK STATE (2015)

PROVIDE A MIN. 3/4 HR, FIRE SEPARATION PER SECTION R3049.2 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE (2015) ALL WALLS AND FLOORS DEMISING RESIDENCE FROM AN ATTACHED GARAGE

ALL MATERIALS USED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE NON-ASBESTOS AND NON-LEAD CONTAINING.
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FRONT / LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS

REAR / RIGHT SIDE ELEVATIONS

PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR PLAN

1
2
3
4 PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN
5
6

PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN

4 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

E-1 EXISTING F/L ELEVATIONS

E-2 EXISTING R/R ELEVATIONS

E-3 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS & PATH

MEETS OR EXCEEDS PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS
(2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE) CLIMATE ZONE - 5

COMPONENT REQUIRED PROVIDED
FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 32 32
CEILING R-FACTOR 44 44

WOOD FRAME 20 OR HiGH DENSITY 2|
WALL R-VALUE 1345 2I/BAND J5TS
FLOOR R-FACTOR R-30 R-30
SLAB R-FACTOR R-BR ;f% EDGE R—5R ;ffé EDGE

2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
(IECC) COMPLIANCE PATH

SCALE: ['=20.0'

¥ NOTE: ALL LAND ENGINEERING
TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS

I. A MINIMM OF T5% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS PER SECTION 1104.1

2. RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOFE SHALL BE
SEALED WITH A 6ASKET OR CALULK BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL
OR CEILING COYERING TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND
UNCONDITIONED SPACES. PER SECTION 110245

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL THE
HVAC SYSTEM PER SECTION 1103.1.1

4. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO AT LEAST
R-2. CIRCULATION HOT NWATER SYSTEMS SHALL INCULDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY
ACCESSIBLE MANUAL SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING
PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. PER SECTION 110334

5. AIR LEAKAGE TEST TO BE CONDUCTED & PERFORMED BY A THIRD PARTY IN COMPLIANCE
WITH l102.4.1.2. AIR LEAKASGE RATE MAY NOT EXCEED 3 ACH (CLIMATE ZONE 5)

6. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALUE AS THE ATTIC,
WEATHER STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION 110223

7. DUCTHORK ON EXTERIOR WALLS IF REQUIRED SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINNMUM
OF R-6 PER llO32.]

&. MECHANICAL VENTILATION PER SECTION NIlO3.6 TO BE MET WITH
CONTINUOUS USE EXHAUST FANS AND MAKE-UP AIR CONTROLS, PER
SECTION MI501.3.3 REQUIREMENT.

9. MECHANICAL VENTILATION FAN EFFICACY SHALL MEET MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION NIO3.6.I.

10. HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION NIIO3.T REQUIREMENTS.

PROPOSED RESIDENCE

180 KILBOURN ROAD

ROCHSTER, NEW YORK

BASIC DESIGN CRITERIA

GROUND SNOW LOAD - 40 PSF R30l2 (5)

—

WIND SPEED - II5 MPH, EXPOSUREB  R30l2l
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - A  R30I2(2)
WEATHERING - SEVERE

FROST LINE DEPTH - 48"

TERMITE DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT

DECAY DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT

WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE - |

A 4 W X WD

ICE SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED - YES

S

FLOOD HAZARD - FIRM - 1992

ROOF TIE DOAN REQUIREMENTS  R&02.I1.I

—
p—d

MORABITO
ARCHITECTS

PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT, P.C.
LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.L.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

COPYRIGHT 2020
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

10/14/2020

PROJECT:

PROPOSED RESIDENCE
180 KILBOURN RD
ROCHESTER NEW YORK

CLIENT:
RON BILLITIER

DRAWING:
TITLE PAGE

CHECKED:
\'

OCTOBER 2020
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PROVIDED WITH A 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) 6YPSUM WALL-BOARD MEMBRANE, 5/8-INCH (16 MM) WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL MEMBRANE, OR EQUIVALENT ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR FRAMING MEMBER. PENETRATIONS OR OPENINGS o L o
FOR DUCTS, VENTS, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, LIGHTING, DEVICES, LUMINAIRES, WIRES, SPEAKERS, DRAINAGE, [1-2 20'-10 I'-¢
PIPING AND SIMILAR OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED.
g'-8" 27-2" 12'-4"
EXCEPTIONS:
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER A SPACE PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN 56 -2

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION P2904, NFPA 13D, OR OTHER APPROYED EQUIVALENT SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

2. )l:LOf,F; &ASESEMBLIES LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER A CRAINL SPACE NOT INTENDED FOR STORAGE OR FUEL-FIRED
PP CES.

3. PORTIONS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE UNPROTECTED WHERE COMPLYING WITH THE
FOLLOWING:

3. THE AGGREGATE AREA OF THE UNPROTECTED PORTIONS DOES NOT EXCEED 80 SQUARE FEET (1.4 M2) PER
STORY.

3.2. FIREBLOCKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R302.11.1 IS INSTALLED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE
UNPROTECTED PORTION TO SEPARATE THE UNPROTECTED PORTION FROM THE REMAINDER OF THE FLOOR ASSEMBLY.

4. WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLIES USING DIMENSION LUMBER OR STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN
2-INCH BY |0-INCH (50.86 MM BY 254 MM) NOMINAL DIMENSION, OR OTHER APPROVED FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
DEMONSTRATING EQUIVALENT FIRE PERFORMANCE.

DASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN

12 CRS 12" BLOCK

FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOOR JOISTS NOT REQUIRED
PER SECTION R3I3




EXHAUST DUCTS AND EXHAUST OPENINGS

M 1504.2 DUCT LENGTH

THE LENGTH OF EXHAUST AND SUPPLY DUCTS USED WITH VENTILATING

EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE LENGTHS DETERMINED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE MI506.2
EXCEPTION: DUCT LENGTH SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHERE THE DUCT SYSTEM
COMPLIES WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN CRITERIA OR WHERE THE
FLOA RATE OF THE INSTALLED VENTLATING EQUIPMENT IS VERIFIED BY THE
INSTALLER OR APPROVED THRID PARTY USING A FLOA HOOD, FLON GRID
OR OTHER AIRFLOW MEASURING DEVICE

TABLE M 1504.2 - DUCT LENGTH

DUCT TYFE FLEX DUCT SMOOTH NALL DUCT

FAN AIRFLOA RATING

5g'

-2

GAS FP. NOTE: |

TIGHT FITTING NONCOMBUSTABLE FIREPLACE DOORS TO CONTROL
INFILTRATION LOSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON FIREPLACE OPENINGS -

24/70//

14/72”

18/70”

FIREPLACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A SOURCE OF COMBUSTION AIR
AS REQUIRED BY THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEWN YORK

16'—4

"

1-g"

5i_g"

6"

3 -1

21"

[0'-2"

3"

PLUMBING NOTE:

THERE ARE NOT TO BE NATER SUPPLY LINES IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS

2'-4"

MORABITO
ARCHITECTS

PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT, P.C.
LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

CFM @ 025 INCH NC* |50 |20 | 100|125 | 150 | 200| 250 200| 50 | 80 | 100 | 125 | I50 | 200| 250 300

DIAMETER & MAXIMUM LENGTH P E
(INCHES) (FEET)

3
4
5

6
=

& AND ABOYE

FOR Sl: | FOOT = 3045 MM

A FAN AIRFLON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE NITH ANSI/AMCA 2I0-ANSI/ASHRAE 51

B. FOR NONCIRCULAR DUCTS, CALCULATE THE DIAMETER AS FOUR TIMES THE CROSS SECTIONAL AREA DIVIDED BY THE PERIMETER

€. THE TABLE ASSUMES THAT ELBOWS ARE NOT USED. FIFTEEN FEET OF ALLOWABLE DUCT LENSTH SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EACH
ELBON INSTALLED IN THE DUCT RN

D.NL = NO LIMIT ON DUCT LENSTH OF THIS SIZE

E. X = NOT ALLOWNED. ANY LENSTH OF DUCT OF THIS SIZE WITH ASSUMED TURNS AND FITTINGS MILL EXCEED THE RATED PRESSURE DROP

X | X
X | X
5| 28
168 112
N[ N
NN

LINE OF EXISTING |GARAGE

WALLS TO BE REMOVED ~— ’
| 121 Sully's Trail

Pittsford, NY 14534

x[x|x|x
|0'-0"

g{%xxx
ggaxxx

z|z|7|7|®|>
z|&|&|2[*]>
g
2
Zls| g™ x]>
S| X
ES‘XXX
e E R
7|7 &g 2>
#|&|7|=|5|>
F§8{-h><><
8'-8"

,4/42”

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

24'-0"
2-0"
23/48”
ELEC

NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,

[1-0"

WNINDONW FALL PROTECTION

R312.2 ‘

GARAGE

1-4"

UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY
ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

¢ 16" 1-JoISTS o/
N AT 6" OC.

-

ANINDON FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE AITH
SECTIONS R312.2.1 AND R3|122.2

R312.2.| NINDON SILLS.

IN DNELLING UNITS, NHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF AN OPERABLE

NINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE THE

FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED

GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELON ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE

BUILDING, THE OPERABLE WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE

FOLLONING:

|. OPERAELE NINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A
4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING
WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION.

2.0PERABLE NINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH NINDON FALL - ——————— -
PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY NITH ASTM F 2090.
3.OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED NITH NINDON OPENING
CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R3|12.2.2.

v

I
|
I
|
I
I
I
® |
! I
|
I
|
I
|
I
|

‘ ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
‘ AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

NSOMS

M BEDRM

TRAY CEILING

4'-10"

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES

‘7'44”
18/42”

4'-0"

BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
% AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION

LOVERED FPORCH

REA: 226 SQ FT
AULTED CEILING

OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

2'-4"

<P (\

UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO

——_
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.
B NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
" WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF

4'-8"

-9"

R312.2.2 WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES. WINDON OFENING ' . [ I
CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F 20490. THE WINDOW [y B BROOM CAB BENCH WITH
OPENING CONTROL DEVICE, AFTER OPERATION TO RELEASE THE ; CUBBIES
CONTROL DEVICE ALLOWING THE WINDOW TO FULLY OPEN, SHALL NOT |
REDUCE THE NET CLEAR OPENING AREA OF THE WINDOW UNIT TO LESS
THAN THE AREA REQUIRED BY SECTION R3I0.2.. |

—g"

3'-5"

PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.L.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

é"O”
4/44”

COPYRIGHT 2020
‘ PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

E[

NINDON GLAZING ENTRY

R30&

——r-—-—¢—--

o'-2"

<
Y
>
=
I
l

g'-10"

6

WINDOW GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL HAZARDOUS o
LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE NITH SECTION R306

5-2" 6'-5" 1-3"

5/44”

q/44|/
45/40//

6'-10"

R308.4.| GLAZING IN DOORS
GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SAINGING, SLIDING AND
BIFOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS
LOCATION.
EXCEPTIONS:

|. GLAZED OPENINGS OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3" DIA SPHERE IS

UNABLE TO PASS
2. DECORATIVE GLAZING

R308.4.7 GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIR LANDING
GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRWAY ‘

PANT.

——
e

| —!

ONOXO,

4'-41

L ——a

[E=—=
g

55'-0"

WHERE THE 6LAZING IS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE LANDING AND }[ L I'-4"
WITHIN A 60" HORIZONTAL ARC LESS THAN 180 DEGREES FROM THE = =
BOTTOM TREAD NOSING SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A | KITCHEN S
HAZARDOUS LOCATION. T
EXCEPTIONS: ' FINAL DESICN BY

. WHERE GLAZING 15 ADJACENT TO A WALKING SURFACE AND A HORIZONTAL
RAIL IS INSTALLED AT 34" TO 38" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE

2. 6LAZING 36" OR MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE
HNALKING SURFACE

10/14/2020

- 3-9"
NR TAL CAB

342"

17-0"

4'-1"

SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS

R314/R3I5

[4'-8"

R314.2 LOCATION. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED

IN THE FOLLONING LOCATIONS:|. IN EACH SLEEFPING ROOM.

2. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS. 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL

STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRANL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN
DELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT
AN INTERVENING DOOR BETAEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS,

A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE ‘
FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOAER
LEVEL 15 LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL.
WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE ‘
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DNELLING UNIT THE ALARM
DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT
THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM NILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS <
IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.

2'-5" 5-0" 10'-0"

GREAT ROOM

COFFER CLG

24'-10"

22/48”

16" 1-JOISTS o/ ]
AT l6" OC. PROJECT:
¥ PROPOSED RESIDENCE
180 KILBOURN RD

=s ROCHESTER NEW YORK

o d 6

DINING ROOM

S

-4

CLIENT:
RON BILLITIER

16" 1-dOoISTS O/~
AT l6" OC.

Lo d 6

R3I5.3 REQUIRED LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL
BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOAING LOCATIONS:  |. WITHIN EACH
DWELLING UNIT ON EACH STORY CONTAINING A SLEEFPING AREA,
NITHIN 10 FEET OF THE SLEEPING AREA. MORE THAN ONE CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE NECESSARY TO ASSURE =
THAT NO SLEEPING AREA ON A STORY IS MORE THAN |0 FEET AWAY
FROM A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. 2. ON ANY STORY OF A
DWELLING UNIT THAT CONTAINS A CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE.

)|
K

17-10"

Ty

DRAWING:

IST FLOOR PLAN/LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
PROPOSED

OFFICE

N\

. 2X5 CLG JSTS

NTTo/AT e oc 7 CHECKED:

\'

BCCXC XX XXX KL X C X X XX X XX
K yi X ) s L

HEADER SCHEDULE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

TRANSOMS
44" | 7-10"
12'-8"

FPORCH

AREA: 164 sa FT

4'-10"

OCTOBER 2020

OFENING 2X4 WALL |

2X6 WALL

8-0"
8-0"

/4"=]'-0"

WP 1O 4-0" (3) 2x& (2) 2X&

5-0" (3) 2x8 (2) 2X8 o 180 KILBOURN

3/42“

6'-0" (3) 2Xio0

@2x10 | —/ “ T————J
(2) 2X12 1 |

-,l_oll

(8) 2X10

&'-0" (3) 2x12 (2) 2X12

PROVIDE (2) 1/2" PLY. WD. GUSSETS -2X6 WALL
PROVIDE (1) I/2" PLY. WD. GUSSETS -2X4 WALL
GLUE AND NAIL ALL HEADERS

20't10" I'=6"

q/io// ’8/77” ‘7’*”” é/*O” é/*O”

3-{/74// ’2/70”

WALL LEGEND

FIRST FL

2X6 STUDS AT 6" OC

X (3) sTUDS GLUE AND NAIL 8'-8"
W INSULATION AITH 20LID BEARING
[XXXXY] 2X6 STUDS AT 16" oC BELO

(INTERIOR WALL) |

49y

OR FPLAN
AREA: 2038 SQ|FT

FRONT PORCH AREA: |64 SQ FT
COVERED PORCH: 226 SQ FT

£g'-2"

—

2X4 STUDS @ l16'0.C. ‘

9'-6" CEILING HEIGHT

GARAGE: 570 Ss@ FT
SIDE PORCH: 60 SQ FT

USE SIMPSON OR EQUAL METAL HANGERS AT ALL
HDR CONNECTIONS

TOTAL FOOTPRINT: 3055 SQ FT




EXHAUST DUCTS AND EXHAUST OPENINGS

M 1504.2 DUCT LENGTH

THE LENGTH OF EXHAUST AND SUPPLY DUCTS USED WITH VENTILATING

EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE LENGTHS DETERMINED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE MI506.2
EXCEPTION: DUCT LENGTH SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHERE THE DUCT SYSTEM
COMPLIES WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN CRITERIA OR WHERE THE
FLOW RATE OF THE INSTALLED VENTLATING EQUIPMENT IS VERIFIED BY THE
INSTALLER OR APPROVED THRID PARTY USING A FLOA HOOD, FLON 6RID 24'-0" 22'-10" I"'-4"
OR OTHER AIRFLON MEASURING DEVICE

8/78” 7/78” ' 7/78” MORAB |T0
TABLE M [504.2 - DUCT LENGTH
DUCT TYPE FLEX DUCT SMOOTH WALL DUCT e ARC H |TECTS
FAN AIRFLOW RATING ( [l 1%, 19

CFM @ 0.25 INCH WC A |50 |80 | 100|125 | 150 | 200| 250| 800| 50 | 80 | I00 | 125 | 150 | 200| 250| 800 PATRICK J. MORABITO, A..A. ARCHITECT, P.C.

DIAMETER B MAXIMUM LENGTH & P& LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC
(INCHES) (FEET)

3
4
5

6
=

& AND ABOVE

FOR Sl: | FOOT = 3046 MM

A. FAN AIRFLOA SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE NITH ANSI/AMCA 210-ANSI/ASHRAE 5

B. FOR NONCIRCULAR DUCTS, CALCULATE THE DIAMETER AS FOLR TIMES THE CROSS SECTIONAL AREA DIVIDED BY THE PERIMETER

C. THE TABLE ASSUMES THAT ELBONS ARE NOT USED. FIFTEEN FEET OF ALLOWABLE DUCT LENSTH SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EACH
ELBOA INSTALLED IN THE DUCT RIN

D. NL = NO LIMIT ON DUCT LEN6TH OF THIS SIZE

E. X = NOT ALLONED. ANY LENSTH OF DUCT OF THIS SIZE NTH ASSUMED TURNS AND FITTINGS HMILL EXCEED THE RATED PRESSURE DROP

4/40//

!

X [ X
X | X
5 | 28
12

x> |X][|>x

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

20" L-g"

z|r|&|El®]>
E|&| || >|>

8

£
E(s|qN] x>

S| X
Ea—xxx
SHHEEE
Z|&|F|g|e|>
#|&|F|2|3]>
;§3g-hx><
g!-ﬂxxx
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N[ N
NL| N

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

4'-0"

(9'-g"

BEDRM 3

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

g-0"
¢
i
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NINDON FALL PROTECTION

R312.2

NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

e = = - ————

4'-0"

NINDOW FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONS R312.2.1 AND R312.2.2

R312.2.] NINDOW SILLS.

IN DNELLING UNITS, WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF AN OPERABLE

NINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE THE

FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED

GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELON ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE

BUILDING, THE OPERABLE WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE

FOLLONING:

|. OPERABLE NINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A
4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING
WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION.

2.0PERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH NINDON FALL
PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMFLY WITH ASTM F 20490.
S.OPERABLE NINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH NINDOA OFPENING
CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

28'-2"

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

4'-2" 5'-10" 5'44"

LA

‘T*]O” O//

3_g"

o

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

9y

2'-2"

R312.2.2 NINDON OFPENING CONTROL DEVICES. WINDON OFENING
CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY NITH ASTM F 20490. THE NINDOW
OPENING CONTROL DEVICE, AFTER OPERATION TORELEASE THE | o mmemT =7
CONTROL DEVICE ALLONING THE NINDOW TO FULLY OFEN, SHALL NOT
REDUCE THE NET CLEAR OFPENING AREA OF THE WNINDOW UNIT TO LESS
THAN THE AREA REQUIRED BY SECTION R3l0.2.1.

UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.
NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED

[ o o = —_———————— ——————————— ——————————— . ——————

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF

$

g 4"

1%

w’é
30|

12'-10"

PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.L.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

]
R O

COPYRIGHT 2020
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

WNINDON GLAZING
R30%

| —
j0'-4"

BATH 3 ] ]

WINDOW GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R306

—— ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————]

0'-2"

¢

20'-4" I0'-4" I-0"

L-g"

R308.4.| GLAZING IN DOORS
GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SNINGING, SLIDING AND
BIFOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS
LOCATION.
EXCEPTIONS:

|. GLAZED OPENINGS OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3" DIA SPHERE IS

UNABLE TO PASS

2 DECORATIVE 6LAZING L e 00" 5o g4 | H

R306.4.7 GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIR LANDING ~ B A TH 2
GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRANAY :|[
,,,,,, S IR Y - S RN S

LINEN CLOSET

= MECH / STORAGE

Q-

lI'-¢"
l'-¢"

dJ | D

e |

LY
L

4'-10"

WHERE THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE LANDING AND

WITHIN A 60" HORIZONTAL ARC LESS THAN 180 DEGREES FROM THE

BOTTOM TREAD NOSING SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A

HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

EXCEPTIONS:

|. WHERE GLAZING 1S ADJACENT TO A NALKING SURFACE AND A HORIZONTAL
RAIL IS INSTALLED AT 34" TO 38" ABOVE THE NALKING SURFACE 48"X 48"

2. GLAZING 36" OR MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE W
WALKING SURFACE

0'-4"

10/14/2020

12'-10"

1

" DN 16R

2'-10"

5-g"

30'-0"

T_g"

R314/R315

SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS I \W\H \\\/HM \\\/\

14'11"
L
30"

R314.3 LOCATION. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED | o~ ooty e
IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:|. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. N Il
2. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS. 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL

STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRANL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN
DAELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND AITHOUT 4-2" 5-10" 1-4"
AN INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, =
A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE
FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER
LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL. I
NHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE -
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT THE ALARM BED RM 2

DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT

THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM AILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS
IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.

18" ~4"

—
Q-
4114 -

__|

PROJECT:

PROPOSED RESIDENCE
180 KILBOURN RD
ROCHESTER NEW YORK

4'-10"
J'Ld'é”

14'-10"

I0'-10"

CLIENT:

RON BILLITIER
BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLONING LOCATIONS:  |. WITHIN EACH
DELLING UNIT ON EACH STORY CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA, L
NITHIN |0 FEET OF THE SLEEPING AREA. MORE THAN ONE CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE NECESSARY TO ASSURE
THAT NO SLEEPING AREA ON A STORY IS MORE THAN |0 FEET AWAY
FROM A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. 2. ON ANY STORY OF A i
DAELLING UNIT THAT CONTAINS A CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE.

\
\
\
\
R3I5.3 REQUIRED LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL \
\
\
\
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DRAWING:

2ND FLOOR FPLAN
PROPOSED

Q

2/40//

HEADER SCHEDULE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

CHECKED:
\'

H
—
b

OFENING 2X6 WALL 2X4 WALL OCTOBER 2020

|0'-0"

UP TO o" (3) 2x& (2) 2X8

L e e e -

/4"=]'-0"

5-0" (3) 2X8 (2) 2X&

-0" (3) 2X10 (2) 2X10 1860 KILBOURN

T-0" (3) 2xl0 (2) 2X12 i
&'-0" (8) 2x12 (2) 2x12 !

PROVIDE (2) I/2" PLY. WD. GUSSETS -2X6 WALL
PROVIDE (1) I/2" PLY. WD. GUSSETS -2X4 WALL
6LUE AND NAIL ALL HEADERS

9-0" g'-g" 9" 0’5"

I7-8" 2074

WALL LEGEND

| 28'-0" 10"~ 4"
%(?NZUTER?,QJ 16"0C | K (3) 5TUDS GLUE AND NAIL

WITH SOLID BEARING Y o »
2X6 STUDS AT l6" OC BELOW 2'-0 (-8 48'—¢
(INTERIOR WALL)

= v e SECOND FLOOR FLAN / PROFPOSED f
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